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AME OVERVIEW

Date Time (ET) Opponent Location Probable Starters TV

Mar. 21 4:30 PM Georgia Tech Jake Kline Field - Frank Eck Stadium RHP Jack Radel vs. RHP Tate McKee ACCNX
Mar. 22 2:00 PM Georgia Tech Jake Kline Field - Frank Eck Stadium RHP Jackson Dennies vs. RHP Brady Jones ACCNX
Mar. 23 1:00 PM Georgia Tech Jake Kline Field - Frank Eck Stadium RHP Rory Fox vs. TBA ACCNX

2024-25 Schedule Overview

Overall: 12-6 (1-5 ACC)
C%J Home: 1-0 | Away: 9-6 | Neutral: 2-0
L Date Opponent TV Time (ET)/Result
0214 | at North Florida ESPN+ W, 5-3
NOTRE DAME (12-6, 1-5 ACC) vs GEORGIA TECH (17-4, 4-2 ACC) 0215 | at North Florida ESPNT W, 19-6 (7 inn)
0215 | at North Florida ESPN+ L, 81
Jake Kline Field at Frank Eck Stadium 0221 | vs. lowa# W, 2-1 (11 inn.)
Built: 1994 | Capacity: 2,500 | Surface: Artificial Turf 02.22 | vs. UMBCH# W, 12-2 (8 inn.)
Dimensions: 330_400_330 02.23 at Stetson ESPN+ W, 8-2
02.28 at Belmont W, 12-8
03.01 at Belmont W, 2-1
03.02 at Belmont W, 6-2
03.05 Eastern Michigan ACCNX PPD
Head Coaches 03.07 | at #15 Wake Forest* | ACCNX L,19-6 (7 inn.)
03.08 | at #15 Wake Forest* | ACCNX L, 6-5
SHAWN STIFFLER DANNY HALL 03.09 at #15 Wake Forest* ACCNX L, 11-1 (8 inn.)
03Mm at Winthrop ESPN+ W, 6-3
GEORGE MASON ’01 MIAMI (OHIO) 77 0312 | at Winthrop ESPNT W, 12-3
Record at School: Record at School: 0314 | at #10 Clemson* ACCNX L, 21
69-55 (3rd Year) 1220-661-1 (32nd Year) 0315 at #10 Clemson* ACCNX L, 11-7
Overall Record: Overall Record: 22'_1168 ::flz Clemson ﬁzzﬁi W, 18-4 (;N";f
409-253 (13th Year) 1428-778-1 (38th Year) 03.21 | Georgia Tech’ ACCNX 2:30 p.m.
03.22 Georgia Tech* ACCNX 2:00 p.m.
03.23 Georgia Tech* ACCNX 1:00 p.m.
03.26 Michigan State ACCN 6:00 p.m.
BY THE NUMBERS 03.28 | #6 Florida State” ACCNX 4:30 p.m.
03.29 | #6 Florida State* ACCNX 2:00 p.m.
03.30 | #6 Florida State* ACCNX 1:00 p.m.
John P. and Catherine Murphy Head Baseball Coach Shawn 04.01 | Western Michigan ACCNX 5:00 p.m.
400 Stiffler was at the helm of his 400th career win in a 2-1 (11 04.04 | Virginia Tech” ACCNX 4:30 p.m.
inning) victory over lowa on February 21, 2025. 04.05 | Virginia Tech* ACCNX 2:00 p.m.
200 Jared Zimbardo collected his 200th career hit combined 04.06 | Virginia Tech* ACCNX ':_°° p.m.
(Quinnipiac and Notre Dame) with a home run at Clemson. 04.08 | Northwestern ACCNX 5:30 p.m.
) ) 041 at Boston College* 4:00 p.m.
t-42nd G_raduate_ RHP Tobey McDonough is tied for 42nd among 0412 | at Boston College* 2:00 p.m.
pitchers in total saves. 0413 at Boston College* 1:00 p.m.
The 19 runs put up by the Irish in their game-two victory 04.15 | Valparaiso 5:30 p.m.
19 over North Florida marked the most runs in a game under @its | & Sismirare” SIS B,
Coach Stiffler. 04.19 at Stanford* 5:05 p.m.
. . 04.20 at Stanford* 4:05 p.m.
t-17th Parker Brzustewicz (.373) has th_e seventh-best batting 04.23 | Purdue Fort Wayne 5:30 p.m.
average among DI freshmen nationally*. 04.25 | cal* 6:30 p.m.
Nine different pitchers have at least one win on the mound 04.26 | Cal’ 2:00 p.m.
9 this season. 04.27 | cal 1:00 p.m.
. . . . 04.29 at Purdue 6:00 p.m.
t-8th Blno Watters is tied for eighth among among DI freshmen 05.01 | Louisville* ACCN 7:00 p.m.
in walks drawn. 05.02 | Louisville* 6:30 p.m.
4 Estevan Moreno needed just four hits against Butler to hit 05.03 | Louisville* 2:00 p.m.
for the cycle as he went 4-for-4 in a win. 05.09 | Bowling Green 6:50 p.m.
05.10 Bowling Green 2:00 p.m.
*NCAA Stat Ranking - must play in 75% of games to qualify 05.11 at Bowling Green 3:00 p.m.
05.15 at Miami* 7:00 p.m.
05.16 at Miami* 7:00 p.m.
05.17 at Miami* 1:00 p.m.
05.20-25 | ACC Tournament

* - Atlantic Coast Conference game
# - played at Stetson University
Rankings are from Dlbaseball.com Top 25 Poll



2025 Notre Dame Baseball

TEAM ROSTER

No. Name Pronunciation Class Pos. Ht. Wt. B/T Hometown H.S./Previous
1 DM Jefferson Sr. OF 6-0 200 L/R  Washington, D.C. St. Johns College
2 Noah Coy Fr. INF 5-1 182 L/R  Greenwood, Ind. Center Grove
3 Estevan Moreno ESS-tuh-vahn more-ay-no Jr. INF 6-3 215 R/R  Hanover Park, Il Montini Catholic
4 Jonathan Holt Fr. INF 6-2 203 R/R  Glen Mills, Pa. Malvern Prep
5 Rory Fox Jr. RHP 6-3 200 R/R  Waukesha, Wis. Catholic Memorial
7 Jared Zimbardo zim-BAR-dough Gr. OF 5-1 187 R/R  Middlesex, N.J. Middlesex/Quinnipiac
8 Carson Tinney tinn-ee So. C 6-3 220 R/R Castle Pines, Colo. Valor Christian
9 Troy Reader ree-der So. C 6-0 200 R/R  Tampa, Fla. Berkeley Prep
10 Trent Hartman Fr. C 5-10 180 R/R  Cincinnati, Ohio Indian Hill
12 Connor Hincks heenks Gr. INF 6-1 200 L/R  Western Springs, Ill. Benet Academy/Virginia
14 Charlie Vercruysse vair-cruise Fr. INF 6-2 177 R/R  Bloomington, IIl. University
15 Bino Watters BEE-no Fr. INF 6-2 227 L/L Rochester Hills, Mich. Rochester Adams
17 Jayce Lee chase with a j Fr. OF 6-4 196 R/R  South Bend, Ind. Saint Joseph
18  Jaden Knight Fr. OF 6-0 186 R/R  Winston-Salem, N.C. Combine Academy
19  Jack Walker Gr. LHP 6-6 239 L/L  New Palestine, Ind. New Palestine/Indiana/Toledo

20 Nick DeMarco Sr. INF 5-1 200 R/R  St. Charles, Ill. St. Charles North
21 Brady Gumpf Gr. OF 6-2 200 R/R  South Bend, Ind. Saint Joseph
22  Parker Brzustewicz brew-STEV-itch Fr. INF 6-3 197 R/R  Rochester Hills, Mich. Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
23 Tobey McDonough mc-DUNN-uh Gr. RHP 6-4 220 R/R  Naples, Fla. Gulf Coast/Brown

24  Dylan Heine HINE Gr. RHP 6-6 230 R/R  Haddonfield, N.J. Haddonfield/Rider/Arkansas State
25 Kellan Klosterman kloss-ter-man Fr. RHP 6-1 184 R/R  Loveland, Ohio Archbishop Moeller
27  Jack Radel ruh-DELL So. RHP 6-5 210 R/R  Sioux Falls, S.D. Roosevelt

28 RJ Cromartie Jr. Fr. INF 5-10 178 S/R  South Bend, Ind. Penn

30 Xavier Hirsch Jr. RHP 6-5 205 L/R  Mansfield, Texas Mansfield
31 Keenan Mork So. RHP 6-2 195 L/R  River Falls, Wis. River Falls
33 Radek Birkholz RAD-ik Sr. RHP 5-1 200 R/R  Highlands Ranch, Colo. Valor Christian

34  Brady Koester kess-ter Fr. LHP 6-5 210 L/L  Kimberly, Wis. Kimberly

36 Oisin Lee oh-sheen Fr. RHP 6-6 200 R/R  Newton, Mass. St. Mark’s
38 Anderson Hayes Fr. RHP 6-7 200 R/R  Oconomowoc, Wis. Oconomowoc

39 Hagan Ward hay-gan So. RHP 6-7 250 R/R  Wellesley, Mass. St. Sebastian’s School

40 Aidan Krupp Sr. RHP 6-3 210 R/R  River Forest, IIl. Oak Park & River Forest
41 Jackson Dennies Gr. RHP 6-4 230 R/R  New Orleans, La. Archbishop Rummel

42  Clark Gilmore Gr. RHP 6-4 210 R/R  Redding, Conn. Joel Barlow/Dartmouth

44 Tore Indomenico tory in-doe-men-ik-oh So. LHP 6-1 190 L/L  Chicago, lll. P27 Academy

45  DJ Helwig So. RHP 6-6 215 R/R  Mokena, Ill. St. Laurence

46  Calder Glassman Fr. RHP 6-4 205 R/R  New York, NY. Brunswick

49 Ricky Reeth Sr. RHP 6-4 190 L/R  Windermere, Fla. West Orange

50 Sammy Cooper Gr. RHP 6-0 200 R/R  Lee’s Summit, Mo. Lee’s Summit West
51 Justin Mayes Jr. So. LHP 6-0 200 L/L  Clearwater, Fla. Calvary Christian
52 Chase Van Ameyde VAN-uh-mead Fr. RHP 6-5 200 R/R  Lake Orion, Mich. Brother Rice
55 Davis Johnson So. C 6-0 195 L/R  Providence, R.I. Moses Brown

Coaching Staff
Shawn Stiffler (George Mason '01)

Ryan Munger (Duke '13)

Lucas Jones (Lynchburg ’05)

Seth Voltz (Virginia Commonwealth "12)
Adam Dofflemyer (Lynchburg '21)

29
37
32
35

John P. and Catherine Murphy Head Baseball Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Director of Pitching Development

Third Season
Third Season
First Season
Third Season
First Season

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



2025 Notre Dame Baseball

TV / RADIO ROSTER

#1 DM Jefferson #2 Noah Coy #3 Estevan Moreno #4 Jonathan Holt #5 Rory Fox #7 Jared Zimbardo

Sr.| OF | 6-0 | 200 | L/R Fr.| INF| 5-11| 182 | L/R Jr.| INF | 6-3 | 215 | R/R Fr. | INF | 6-2 | 203 | R/R Jr.| RHP | 6-3| 200 | L/R Gr.| OF | 5-11| 187 | R/R
Washington, D.C. Greenwood, Ind. Hanover Park, IIl. Glen Mills, Penn. Waukesha, Wis. Middlesex, N.J.
St. Johns College Center Grove Montini Catholic Malvern Prep Catholic Memorial Middlesex

Quinnipiac

#8 Carson Tinney #9 Troy Reader #10 Trent Hartman #12 Connor Hincks #14 Charlie Vercruysse #15 Bino Watters

So.|C|6-3|200|R/R So.|C|6-0]200]|R/R Fr.| C|5-10 180 | R/R Gr. | INF | 6-1] 200 | L/R Fr.| INF | 6-2 177 | R/R Fr.| INF | 6-2| 227 | L/L

Castle Pines, Colo. Tampa, Fla. Cincinnati, Ohio Western Springs, lIl. Bloomington, IIl. Rochester Hills, Mich.

Valor Christian Berkeley Prep Indian Hill Benet Academy University Rochester Adams
Virginia

PN

#17 Jayce Lee #18 Jaden Knight #19 Jack Walker #20 Nick DeMarco #21 Brady Gumpf #22 Parker Brzustewicz
Fr.| OF | 6-4 | 196 | R/R Fr.| OF | 6-0 | 186 | R/R Gr. | LHP | 6-6 | 239 | L/L Sr. | INF | 5-11| 200 | R/R Gr.| OF | 6-2 | 200 | R/R Fr.| INF | 6-3|197 | R/R
South Bend, Ind. Winston-Salem, N.C. New Palestine, Ind. St. Charles, Il South Bend, Ind. Rochester Hills, Mich.

St. Joseph Combine Academy New Palestine St. Charles North St. Joseph Orchard Lake St. Mary’s

Indiana/Toledo

#23 Tobey McDonough #24 Dylan Heine #25 Kellan Klosterman  #27 Jack Radel #28 RJ Cromartie Jr. #30 Xavier Hirsch

Gr. | RHP | 6-4 | 200 | R/R Gr. | RHP | 6-6 | 230 | R/R Fr.| RHP | 6-1| 184 | R/R So.| RHP | 6-5| 210 | R/R Fr.| INF | 5-10 | 178 | S/R Jr.|RHP | 6-5| 205 | L/R
Naples, Fla. Haddonfield, N.J. Lovland, Ohio Sioux Falls, S.D. South Bend, Ind. Mansfield, Texas

Gulf Coast Haddonfield Archbishop Moeller Roosevelt Penn Mansfield

Brown Rider/Arkansas State
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2025 Notre Dame Baseball

TV / RADIO ROSTER

A

#31 Keenan Mork #33 Radek Birkholz #34 Brady Koester #36 Oisin Lee #38 Anderson Hayes #39 Hagan Ward

So.| RHP | 6-2]195| L/R Sr. | RHP | 5-11| 200 | R/R Fr.|LHP | 6-5]210 | L/L Fr.| RHP | 6-6 | 200 | R/R Fr.| RHP | 6-7 | 212 | R/R So. | RHP | 6-7 | 250 | R/R
River Falls, Wis. Highlands Ranch, Colo. Kimberly, Wis. Newton, Mass. Oconomowoc, Wis. Wellesley, Mass.

River Falls Valor Christian Kimberly St. Mark’s Oconomowoc St. Sebastian’s School

#40 Aidan Krupp #41 Jackson Dennies #42 Clark Gilmore #44 Tore Indomenico #45 DJ Helwig #46 Calder Glassman
Sr.| RHP | 6-3 ]| 210 | R/R Gr.| RHP | 6-4 | 230 | R/R Gr.| RHP | 6-4 | 210 | R/R So.|LHP | 6-1]190 | L/L So.| RHP | 6-6 | 215 | R/R Fr.| RHP | 6-4 | 205 | R/R
River Forest, Ill. New Orleans, La. Redding, Conn. Chicago, Ill. Mokena, IIl. New York, N.Y.
Oak Park & River Forest Archbishop Rummel Joel Barlow P27 Academy St. Laurence Brunswick

Dartmouth

#49 Ricky Reeth #50 Sammy Cooper #51 Justin Mayes Jr. #52 Chase Van Ameyde #55 Davis Johnson

Sr. | RHP | 6-4 | 190 | L/R Gr.| RHP | 6-0 | 200 | R/R So.|LHP | 6-0 200 | L/L Fr.| RHP | 6-5 | 200 | R/R So.|C|6-0[195]|L/R
Windermere, Fla. Lee’s Summit, Mo. Clearwater, Fla. Lake Orion, Mich. Providence, R.I.
West Orange Lee’s Summit West Calvary Christian Brother Rice Moses Brown

COACHING STAFF

3 k
Shawn Stiffler Ryan Munger Seth Voltz Lucas Jones Adam Dofflemyer
John P. and Catherine Murphy
Head Baseball Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Director of Pitching Development
George Mason 01 Duke 13 Virginia Commonwealth "12 Lynchburg '05 Lynchburg 21
Third Season Third Season Third Season First Season First Season
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2025 Notre Dame Baseball

University and Program Information

NOTRE DAME INFORMATION
Conference
Home Field
Opened
Capacity
Dimensions
Surface
Enrollment
President
Location
Founded

NOTRE DAME BASEBALL HISTORY
First Season
First/Most Recent NCAA Appearance

NCAA Tournament Appearances

Atlantic Coast Conference

Jake Kline Field at Frank Eck Stadium
1994

2,500

330-400-330

Artificial Turf

8,923 undergratuate/4,206 graduate
Rev. Robert A. Dowd, C.S.C.

Notre Dame, Indiana

1842

1892
1949/2022

1949, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1963, 1970, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1999,
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2015, 2021, 2022

World Series Appearances
1957, 2002, 2022

Regional Hosts

1949, 1959, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2004, 2021

ALL-TIME HEAD COACHES

Frank Hering 1897-99
Stahl 1900
Robert Lynch 1903
Harry Arndt 1906
Lou Criger 1907
Harry Curtis 1908-09
Ed Smith 1910, 1912
Albert Kelly 191
Fred “Cy” Williams 1913
Jesse Harper 1914-18
Gus Dorais 1919-20
Walter Halas 1921-23
George Keogan 1924-26, 30-33
Tommy Mills 1927-29

Jake Kline 1934-75
Tom Kelly 1976-80
Larry Gallo 1981-87
Pat Murphy 1988-94
Paul Mainieri 1995-2006
Dave Schrage 2007-10
Mik Aoki 2011-19
Link Jarrett 2020-23

Shawn Stiffler 2023-present

Series History

GEORGIA TECH Trail 12-14
5-1at ND | 7-12 at GT | O-1 Neutral

4/12/1924 W 4-3 Atlanta, GA
4/1/1925 L 1-6 Atlanta, GA
4/2/1926 L 0-8 Atlanta, GA
4/3/1926 L 4-12 Atlanta, GA
4/23/1930 W 3-1 Atlanta, GA
4/24/1930 W 5-3 Atlanta, GA
4/15/1966 W 8-6 Atlanta, GA
4/16/1966 L 2-9 Atlanta, GA
2/17/1996 L 4-12 Atlanta, GA
2/18/1996 L 4-9 Atlanta, GA
3/6/2015 W (10) 3-2 Atlanta, GA
3/7/2015 L 7-1 Atlanta, GA
3/8/2015 L 1-4 Atlanta, GA
4/7/20177 W 4-3 Notre Dame, IN
4/8/2017 W 4-3 Notre Dame, IN
4/9/2017 W 9-6 Notre Dame, IN
3/29/2019 W 9-6 Atlanta, GA
3/30/2019 L 2-1 Atlanta, GA
3/31/2019 L 7-8 Atlanta, GA
5/22/2019 L 6-12  Durham, NC (ACC Champ)
4/9/2021 W 10-9 Notre Dame, IN
4/10/2021 W 7-0 Notre Dame, IN
4/1/2021 L 2-4 Notre Dame, IN
3/10/2023 L 7-4 Atlanta, GA
3/11/2023 L 15-2 Atlanta, GA
3/11/2023 W 17-4 Atlanta, GA

2025 Irish Records by Miscellaneous Scenario

BY UNIFORM COLOR

All Blue - 3-1

All Gray - 3-3

All White - 1-0

All Green - 1-0

Blue Top-Gray Bottom - 3-0
Green Top-White Bottom - 1-O

BY DUGOUT
First Base Dugout - 1-3
Third Base Dugout - 11-3

BY SCORE SCENARIOS
Irish score first - 8-1
Opponent scores first - 4-5

Leading after 5 - 8-0
Tied after 5 - 2-0
Trailing after 5 - 2-6

Leading after 7 - 10-0
Tied after 7 - 2-0
Trailing after 7 - 0-6

In extra innings - 1-0

BY START TIME
Afternoon Start (before 5 pm) - 10-3
Evening Start (5 pm or later) - 2-3

BY FIELD SURFACE
Natural Grass - 8-3
Artificial Turf - 4-3

BY MONTH
February - 6-1
March - 6-5

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL H



ACC STANDINGS AND INFO | NATIONAL POLLS

2025 ACC PRESEASON RANKINGS

Rk. | Team Points (*)

1. Virginia 251(13)

2. Florida State 230 (2)

3. North Carolina 217

4., Clemson 214 ()

5. Duke 182

6. Wake Forest 171

7. NC State 168

8. Stanford 143

9. Louisville 128

10. | Georgia Tech 13

1. Miami 87

12. Virginia Tech 85

13. California 60

14. Pitt 52

15. Notre Dame 44

16. Boston College 31
*Denotes number of first-place votes

2025 ACC STANDINGS

Rk. | Team Overall ACC
tl. Florida State 18-2 3-0
tl. Wake Forest 18-4 6-0
3. Stanford 15-3 5-1
t4. | Clemson 21-2 2-1
t4. | Louisville 17-3 2-1
t4. | Georgia Tech 17-4 4-2
t4. | NC State 15-6 2-1
8. Virginia 12-7 3-3
t9. | North Carolina 16-5 2-4
t9. | Virginia Tech 14-7 2-4
t9. | Pittsburgh 13-7 1-2
t9. | Duke 13-9 2-4
t9. | California 10-10 2-4
t9. | Boston College 9-9 2-4
15. Notre Dame 12-6 1-5
16. | Miami 13-9 0-3

*sorted and ranked by win percentage

ACC

https./theacc.com/sports/baseball

ACC WEEKLY AWARDS

Players of the Week

Feb. 17 - Marek Houston, SS, Wake Forest
Feb. 24 - Trevor Haskins, 3B, Stanford
Mar. 3 - Hunter Stokely, 1B, North Carolina
Mar. 10 - Jarren Purify, 2B, Clemson

Mar. 17 - Drew Burress, CF, Georgia Tech

Pitchers of the Week

Feb. 17 - Griffin Hugus, RHP, Miami

Feb. 24 - Logan Lunceford, RHP, Wake
Forest and Mason Patel, RHP, Georgia Tech
Mar. 3 - Ethan Darden, LHP, Clemson

Mar. 10 - Ryan Marohn, LHP, NC State

Mar. 17 - Aidan Knaak, RHP, Clemson

2025 DIBASEBALL.COM TOP 25

Rk. | Team

1. Tennessee

2. LSU

3. Arkansas

4, Georgia

5. Florida State
6. Oregon State
7. Clemson

8. Texas

9. Oregon

10. | Oklahoma

1. Wake Forest
12. | Alabama

13. | Florida

14. | Stanford
15. Dallas Baptist
16. | Louisville
17. North Carolina

18. | Ole Miss
19. | Southern Miss
20. | Auburn

21. | UC Santa Barbara
22. | Vanderbilt

23. | Virginia
24. | Coastal Carolina
25. | Troy

2025 NCBWA TOP 25

Rk. | Team

1. Tennessee

2. LSU

3. Arkansas

4, Florida State
5. Georgia

6. Florida

7. Clemson

8. North Carolina
9. Texas

10. | Oregon State
1. Oregon

12. | Oklahoma

13. | Wake Forest
14. | Vanderbilt
15. | UC Santa Barbara

16. | Alabama
17. Virginia
18. | Troy

19. | Dallas Baptist
20. | West Virginia
21. | Southern Miss
22. | Kansas

23. | Stanford

24, | Ole Miss

25. | Auburn

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL n



2025 Notre Dame Baseball

IRISH INSIGHT - 2025 SEASON

2025 CAPTAINS

The 2025 Irish baseball team will look to
four captains to help guide the way this
spring. John P. and Catherine Murphy Head
Baseball Coach Shawn Stiffler announced
graduate students OF Brady Gumpf and
RHP Jackson Dennies, senior RHP Radek
Birkholz, and junior INF Estevan Moreno as
team captains for the season.

« Gumpf has played in 92 career contests
for the Irish heading into the spring season.
He had a single-season career-high 48
games played in 2024 and boasted a .352
on-base percentage with 31 RBI, 12 doubles,
and nine home runs.

* Dennies has 41 career appearances and
76.1 innings pitched over his career heading
into 2025. During his 2023 campaign,
Dennies struck out 49 batters over 46.1
innings of work.

* Birkholz has made 48 appearances
with 83.0 innings of work over three
seasons for the Irish. He went 3-O on
the mound during the 2024 season with
20 strikeouts in 17.1 innings over nine
appearances.

* Moreno had a team-best .625 slugging
percentage in 2024 with 13 home runs and
17 doubles. His 42 runs scored was third
on the team, and he has competed in 100
games for the Irish through two seasons of
play.

TOP TALENT
The Irish have four players listed in the
Dlbaseball.com Preseason rankings by
position.
¢ Junior Estevan Moreno was 24th on the
Top 50 shortstops list.
* Sophomore Carson Tinney was tabbed
47th on the Top 50 catchers listing.
¢ Graduate student Jared Zimbardo was
40th on the Top 100 outfielders report.
* Junior Rory Fox was 106th on the Top
150 starting pitchers list.

EXPERIENCE ON THE MOUND
The Irish return eight pitchers who threw
at least 1.0 innings in 2024. The returning
members of the pitching staff also account
for more than 30 starts on the mound a
season ago. Sophomore RHP Jack Radel
(53.0 IP, 39 Ks), junior RHP Rory Fox (50.0
IP, 38 Ks), and senior RHP Ricky Reeth
(48.1 1P, 38Ks) lead the way among the Irish
veterans in both workload and strikeouts.

Also back on the bump for the Irish in 2025
with at least 11.0 IP last season are:

* RHP Tobey McDonough (31.0 IP)

*« RHP Radek Birkholz (17.1 I1P)

*« RHP DJ Helwig (15.1 IP)

* RHP Sammy Cooper (11.0 IP)

« RHP Jackson Dennies (11.0 IP)

POSITION BREAKDOWN
CATCHERS

e Carson Tinney is set to return from
an injury that sidelined him in 2024.

The sophomore had 15 starts and 28
appearances with better than a .265 batting
average.

* Davis Johnson saw time behind the
plate in his freshman campaign, and has
gained valuable experience over the last
year.

INFIELDERS

* Estevan Moreno will anchor the infield
as the junior makes the move to shortstop
in 2025. Senior Nick DeMarco’s offseason
efforts in the Northwoods League and on
campus have him in line to start at third
base this spring. Noah Coy is likely to
get the nod to start at second base in his
freshman season, and Connor Hincks has
shown versatility while becoming a key first
baseman for the Irish.

* Freshmen Bino Watters and Parker
Brzustewicz - who both hail from Rochester
Hills, Michigan - will likely be in the mix
from day one for the Irish. Watters is a
front-runner for the team at the designated
hitter slot but also plays first base and
outfield. Brzustewicz, meanwhile, is an
option in both the infield and outfield.

OUTFIELDERS

* Veterans and newcomers alike will fill
the green in the outfield in 2025. Senior
DM Jefferson is likely to anchor the efforts
in center field while graduate student and
South Bend native Brady Gumpf was the
mainstay for the squad a year ago in right
field.

e Graduate transfer Jared Zimbardo joins
the Irish from Quinnipiac, where he posted
over 180 hits, nearly 140 runs, over 100 RBI,
25 home runs, eight triples, and 43 doubles
in four seasons with a .303 batting average.

¢ Freshman Jayce Lee is also a front-
runner for the Irish in the outfield. Another
South Bend native, Lee was a two-sport
standout in baseball and basketball, brining
another athletic option to the squad.

* Watters has the ability to step onto the
field in several positions, including corner
outfield, as the freshman looks to make an
immediate impact in the lineup.

STARTING PITCHERS

* Sophomore RHP Jack Radel, graduate
student RHP Jackson Dennies, and
graduate student RHP Dylan Heine each
earned a start during the opening series for
the Irish.

* The second weekend saw the Irish give
the nod to Radel, Dennies, and sophomore
RHP Rory Fox for the rotation.

* Sophomore RHP DJ Helwig and
graduate transfer RHP Dylan Heine will
also be in contention for starting pitching
opportunities during the season.

RELIEF PITCHERS

¢ The Irish have depth in the middle
and late relief pitching corps in 2025.
Senior RHP Radek Birkholz, senior RHP
Ricky Reeth, graduate student RHP Tobey
McDonough, graduate student transfer LHP
Jack Walker, and graduate student transfer
RHP Clark Gilmore all bring a wealth of
experience to the bullpen.

* Several freshmen will also have their
numbers called to the mound. RHP Chase
Van Ameyde, RHP Kellan Klosterman, and
LHP Brady Koester will all likely be in line
for time early and throughout the season in
the Irish pitching plan.

ROSTER BREAKDOWN
CLASS

¢ Freshmen - 15

¢« Sophomores - 9

e Juniors - 3

e Seniors - 5

* Graduate Students - 9

* New Graduate Transfers - 4

POSITION
 Infielders - 9
* Qutfielders - 5
* Catchers -5
* Right-Handed Pitchers - 19
« Left-Handed Pitchers - 4

SERIES SNAPSHOTS
NORTH FLORIDA

* The Irish won the series over the
Ospreys to kick off the 2025 campaign.
Notre Dame took the opener by a 5-3 score
off four scoreless innings by Jack Radel
and a 2-for-5 effort at the dish by Carson
Tinney. Tinney belted the first home run of
the season for the Irish in his return from a
season-ending injury last spring.

* Game two saw Notre Dame put up 19
runs - the most under head coach Shawn
Stiffler - in a 19-6 run-rule shortened
victory. Estevan Moreno and Bino Watters
each hit their first home runs of the season,
and DJ Helwig earned the win in relief.

¢ The Ospreys took the series finale on
Saturday night with an 8-1 decision.

IOWA-UMBC-STETSON WEEKEND

¢ Jared Zimbardo drove in the tying run
in the sixth, and Connor Hincks smashed
a solo home run off the video board in the
top of the 11th as the Irish defeated lowa
in the opening game of the weekend. The
victory was also the 400th win of Shawn
Stiffler’s coaching career.

¢ The offense put up multiple runs in the
fifth, sixth, seventh, and eighth in a 12-2
rout of UMBC.

¢ Rory Fox was perfect in a three-inning
season debut on the mound while eight
different players registered a hit in an
8-2 victory over host Stetson to end the
weekend.
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2025 Notre Dame Baseball

IRISH INSIGHT - 2025 SEASON

BELMONT

* The two sides combined for six home
runs in the opener, and the Irish prevailed in
a 12-8 final. Connor Hincks blasted a grand
slam, and Nick DeMarco added his first
home run of the season to break open a
sizable lead. Chase Van Ameyde added his
first collegiate save down the stretch.

« A pitchers’ duel in game two ended
with a 2-1 victory for Notre Dame. Jackson
Dennies went a career-high 6.1 innings,
Justin Mayes Jr. had an effective 0.2
innings, and Tobey McDonough closed out
the final 2.0 as the trio allowed just three
hits. Davis Johnson had a big day with his
first career home run while scoring the
other run in the win.

« Down 1-0 in the top of the seventh, the
Irish outscored the Bruins 6-1 over the final
three innings for a 6-2 win for the series
sweep. Brady Gumpf drilled a pinch-hit,
three-run home run in the top of the eighth
to give Notre Dame the lead.

NO. 15 WAKE FOREST

* Nick DeMarco, Bino Watters, and
Estevan Moreno each hit a home run for
the Irish in the opener against the Demon
Deacons. Wake Forest, however, used an
11-run outburst in the bottom of the fourth
to turn a 5-3 game into a 16-3 affair before
taking the opener 19-5.

¢ The Irish battled their way back in
game two. Down 6-1 late, Notre Dame
plated three runs in the eighth and one in
the ninth. The squad had both the tying
and go-ahead runs on base in the top of
the ninth but were unable to complete the
comeback in the 6-5 final.

¢« The Demon Deacons plated runs in
three of the first four innings in the series
finale. The Irish broke through with a run in
the top of the fifth to make it a 6-1 game.
A three-run seventh and a two-run eighth
lifted Wake Forest to the 11-1 decision.

WINTHROP

« A balanced attack by the Irish saw
Notre Dame put runs on the scoreboard
in four separate innings while the pitching
staff did not allow an earned run in the
6-3 victory. Ricky Reeth posted his first
collegiate save on the mound. Parker
Brzustewicz and Bino Watters each hit the
first triple of their respective collegiate
careers.

¢ The Irish put up five runs in the top of
the second and never looked back in a 12-3
game-two victory. Nick DeMarco and Jared
Zimbardo each blasted a home run, and
eight pitchers combined to limit the Eagles
to two earned runs.

NO. 10 CLEMSON

¢ Jack Radel, Ricky Reeth, and Qisin
Lee surrendered just one earned run and
five total hits, but the timely hit for the
Irish proved elusive in a tight 2-1loss to
the Tigers in the series opener. Lee struck

out all three batters he faced in the eighth
inning via strikeout.

* The Irish battled back from a seven-run
deficit to get within three at 7-4 but were
unable to overake the Tigers in an 11-7 final.
Justin Mayes Jr., Kellan Klosterman, and
Brady Koester did not allow a hit or a run
over the final four innings of play.

» Jared Zimbardo hit a lead-off home run
and Estevan Moreno added a two-run shot
in the top of the first as Notre Dame took
the lead and never looked back in a 7-4
win in the series finale. The Irish pitchers
combined for 12 strikeouts, and Chase Van
Ameyde earned his first collegiate pitching
win on the bump.

BUTLER

e The Irish erupted for 18 runs on 17 hits
and took a commanding win in their 2025
home opener. Estevan Moreno became the
first player since 2016 to hit for the cycle,
and Bino Watters notched his first multi-
home run game of his collegiate career.
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Date

0214
0215
0215
02.21
02.22
02.23
02.28
03.01
03.02
03.05
03.07
03.08
03.09
031
03.12
03.14
03.15
03.16
03.18
03.21
03.22
03.23
03.26
03.28
03.29
03.30
04.01
04.02
04.04
04.05
04.06
04.08
04
0412
0413
04.15
0418
0419
04.20
04.23
04.25
04.26
04.27
04.29
05.01
05.02
05.03
05.09
05.10
0511
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.20-25

DETAILED SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Day

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Opponent

North Florida
North Florida
North Florida
lowa

UMBC

Stetson
Belmont
Belmont
Belmont
Eastern Michigan
Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Wake Forest
Winthrop
Winthrop
Clemson
Clemson
Clemson
Butler

Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Michigan State
Florida State
Florida State
Florida State
Western Michigan
Eastern Michigan
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Northwestern
Boston College
Boston College
Boston College
Valparaiso
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford

Purdue Fort Wayne

Cal

Cal

Cal

Purdue
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Miami

Miami

Miami

ACC Tournament

Location Broadcast
Jacksonville, Fla. ESPN+
Jacksonville, Fla. ESPN+
Jacksonville, Fla. ESPN+
Deland, Fla.

DelLand, Fla.

DelLand, Fla. ESPN+
Nashville, Tenn.

Nashville, Tenn.

Nashville, Tenn.

South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
Winston-Salem, N.C. ACCNX
Winston-Salem, N.C. ACCNX
Winston-Salem, N.C. ACCNX
Rock Hill, S.C. ESPN+
Rock Hill, S.C. ESPN+
Clemson, S.C. ACCNX
Clemson, S.C. ACCNX
Clemson, S.C. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCN
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX
South Bend, Ind. ACCNX

Brighton, Mass.
Brighton, Mass.
Brighton, Mass.
South Bend, Ind.
Stanford, Calif.
Stanford, Calif.
Stanford, Calif.
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
West Lafayette, Ind.
South Bend, Ind. ACCN
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
South Bend, Ind.
Bowling Green, Ohio
Coral Gables, Fla.
Coral Gables, Fla.
Coral Gables, Fla.
Durham, N.C.

Time (ET)

6:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:20 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
9:05 p.m.
5:05 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

Result

W, 5-3
W, 19-6 (7 inn.)
L, 8

W, 2-1 (11 inn.)
W, 12-2 (8 inn.)
W, 8-2

w, 12-8

W, 21

W, 6-2

PPD

L, 19-5 (7 inn.)
L, 6-5

L, 11-1 (8 inn.)
W, 6-3

W, 12-3

L 21

L 17

W, 7-3

W, 18-4 (7 inn.)
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Decision

W: Radel (1-0) | S: McDonough (1)

W: Helwig (1-0)

L: Heine (O-1)

W: McDonough (1-0)

W: Dennies (1-0)

W: Heine (1-1) | S: McDonough (2)
W: Reeth (1-0) | S: Van Ameyde (1)
W: Dennies (2-0) | S: McDonough (3)
W: Helwig (2-0)

L: Radel (1-1)

L: Dennies (2-1)

L: Fox (O-1)

W: Heine (2-1) | S: Reeth (1)
W: Hirsch (1-0)

L: Radel (1-2)

L: Dennies (2-2)

W: Van Ameyde (1-0)

W: Koester (1-0)



Date

0214
0215
0215
02.21
02.22
02.23
02.28
03.01
03.02
03.07
03.08
03.09
031
03.12
03.14
03.15
03.16
03.18
03.21
03.22
03.23
03.26
03.28
03.29
03.30
04.01
04.02
04.04
04.05
04.06
04.08
04m
04.12
04.13
04.15
04.18
04.19
04.20
04.23
04.25
04.26
04.27
04.29
05.01
05.02
05.03
05.09
05.10
051
05.15
05.16
05.17

05.20-
25

GAME-BY-GAME STARTING LINEUPS - BATTING

Opponent 1 2 3
North Florida Coy Watters Moreno
North Florida Coy Watters Moreno
North Florida Coy Watters Brzustewicz
lowa Watters Brzustewicz Tinney
UMBC Zimbardo Watters Tinney
Stetson Zimbardo Watters Tinney
Belmont Zimbardo Watters Moreno
Belmont Zimbardo Watters Brzustewicz
Belmont Jefferson Brzustewicz Watters
Wake Forest Zimbardo Brzustewicz Watters
Wake Forest Brzustewicz Watters Moreno
Wake Forest Coy Brzustewicz Watters
Winthrop Coy Brzustewicz Watters
Winthrop Coy Brzustewicz Watters
Clemson Zimbardo Brzustewicz Watters
Clemson Zimbardo Brzustewicz Moreno
Clemson Zimbardo Watters Brzustewicz
Butler Coy Zimbardo Watters

Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Michigan State
Florida State
Florida State
Florida State
Western Michigan
Eastern Michigan
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Northwestern
Boston College
Boston College
Boston College
Valparaiso
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford

Purdue Fort Wayne
Cal

Cal

Cal

Purdue
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Miami

Miami

Miami

ACC Tournament

a4

Tinney
Tinney
Moreno
Moreno
Moreno
Moreno
Tinney
Tinney
Tinney
Tinney
Tinney
Tinney
Tinney
Moreno
Tinney
Johnson
Moreno
Moreno

5

Zimbardo
Brzustewicz
Zimbardo
Zimbardo
Brzustewicz
Brzustewicz
Brzustewicz
Hincks
Johnson
Johnson
Gumpf
Moreno
Moreno
Johnson
Moreno
Tinney
Tinney
Johnson

6

J. Lz
J. Lz
Johnson
J. Lz
Johnson
Hincks
Hincks
Moreno
Moreno
Moreno
J. Lz
Hincks
Zimbardo
Zimbardo
Gumpf
J. Lz
Hincks
Gumpf

7 8 9 SP
Hincks DeMarco Jefferson Radel
DeMarco Gumpf Jefferson Dennies
Gumpf Hincks DeMarco Heine

Jefferson DeMarco Coy Radel
DeMarco Gumpf Coy Dennies
DeMarco Gumpf Jefferson Fox
DeMarco Coy Jefferson Heine
Johnson DeMarco Jefferson Dennies
Hincks J. Lee DeMarco Fox
Hincks DeMarco Jefferson Radel
Coy DeMarco Jefferson Dennies
DeMarco Gumpf Jefferson Fox
DeMarco J. Lee Jefferson Heine
J. Lee Gumpf DeMarco Klosterman
DeMarco J. Lee Coy Radel
Hincks Gumpf DeMarco Dennies
J. Lee DeMarco Jefferson Fox
Hincks DeMarco Jefferson Heine
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GAME-BY-GAME STARTING LINEUPS - POSITIONAL

Date Opponent SP C 1B 2B 3B SS LF CF RF DH
0214 North Florida Radel Tinney Hincks Coy DeMarco Moreno Zimbardo Jefferson J. Lee Watters
0215 North Florida Dennies Tinney Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Jefferson Gumpf Watters
0215 North Florida Heine Johnson Hincks Coy DeMarco Moreno Watters Zimbardo Gumpf Brzustewicz
02.21 lowa Radel Tinney Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno Zimbardo Jefferson J. Lee Watters
02.22 UMBC Dennies Johnson Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno Watters Zimbardo Gumpf Tinney
02.23 Stetson Fox Tinney Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno Zimbardo Jefferson Gumpf Watters
02.28 Belmont Heine Tinney Hincks Coy DeMarco Moreno Brzustewicz Jefferson Zimbardo Watters
03.01 Belmont Dennies Johnson Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno Watters Jefferson Zimbardo Tinney
03.02 Belmont Fox Tinney Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno Watters Jefferson J. Lee Johnson
03.07 Wake Forest Radel Tinney Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno Watters Jefferson Zimbardo Johnson
03.08 Wake Forest Dennies Tinney Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Jefferson Gumpf Watters
03.09 Wake Forest Fox Tinney Hincks Coy DeMarco Moreno Brzustewicz Jefferson Gumpf Watters
o3m Winthrop Heine Tinney Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Jefferson Zimbardo Watters
03.12 Winthrop Klosterman Johnson Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Zimbardo Gumpf Watters
03.14 Clemson Radel Tinney Brzustewicz Coy DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Zimbardo Gumpf Watters
03.15 Clemson Dennies Tinney Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Zimbardo Gumpf Johnson
03.16 Clemson Fox Tinney Brzustewicz Hincks DeMarco Moreno J. Lee Jefferson Zimbardo Watters
03.18 Butler Heine Johnson Hincks Coy DeMarco Moreno Zimbardo Jefferson Gumpf Watters

03.21 Georgia Tech
03.22 Georgia Tech
03.23 Georgia Tech
03.26 Michigan State
03.28 Florida State
03.29 Florida State
03.30 Florida State
04.01 Western Michigan
04.02 Eastern Michigan
04.04 Virginia Tech
04.05 Virginia Tech
04.06 Virginia Tech
04.08 Northwestern
041 Boston College
04.12 Boston College
04.13 Boston College
04.15 Valparaiso

0418 Stanford

0419 Stanford

04.20 Stanford

04.23 Purdue Fort Wayne

04.25 Cal
04.26 Cal
04.27 Cal

04.29 Purdue

05.01 Louisville
05.02 Louisville
05.03 Louisville
05.09 Bowling Green
05.10 Bowling Green
0511 Bowling Green
05.15 Miami

05.16 Miami

05.17 Miami

8'55.20— ACC Tournament
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NCAA STAT RANKINGS

Notre Dame - 2024-25 Baseball Ranking Summary thru games 03/19/2025

National Conference Conference
Rank Rank Value National Leader Value | Leader Value
Base on Balls (299 ranked) 96 9 102 VMI 188 Duke 147
Batting Average (299 ranked) 232 16 0.252 Richmond 0.354 Florida St. 0.333
Double Plays (297 ranked) 260 13 8 Ball St. 23 Florida St. 18
Stony Brook 23
USC Upstate 23
Double Plays Per Game (299 ranked) 263 13 0.44  Stony Brook 1.28  Florida St. 0.90
Doubles (299 ranked) 271 16 22 Georgia Tech 66 Georgia Tech 66
Doubles Per Game (299 ranked) 271 16 1.22  Georgia Tech 3.14  Georgia Tech 3.14
Earned Run Average (299 ranked) 87 12 496  Tennessee 1.94 Florida St. 2,67
Fielding Percentage (299 ranked) 74 8 0.974  Ball St. 0.988  Stanford 0.980
Hit Batters (299 ranked) 102 4 32  Coppin St. 63 Duke 36
Hit by Pitch (298 ranked) 79 3 35 Georgia 65 Clemson 47
Hits (299 ranked) 237 16 151 Lamar University 253 Wake Forest 246
Hits Allowed Per Nine Innings (299 ranked) 76 12 8.54  Tennessee 5.81 Florida St. 6.38
Home Runs (299 ranked) 114 14 21 Georgia 57  Wake Forest 45
Home Runs Per Game (299 ranked) 92 11 117  Tennessee 2,57  Wake Forest 2.05
On Base Percentage (299 ranked) 148 14 0.388 VMI 0.497  Wake Forest 0.447
Runs (299 ranked) 151 16 129  VMI 247  Wake Forest 224
Sacrifice Bunts (285 ranked) 96 3 9 Yale 23 NC State 1"
Sacrifice Flies (297 ranked) 196 16 6 Clemson 21 Clemson 21
Scoring (299 ranked) 121 14 7.2 VMI 11.8 Wake Forest 10.2
Shutouts (73 ranked) 8 teams tied 4 NC State 4
Wake Forest 4
Slugging Percentage (299 ranked) 184 15 0.411 Tennessee 0.641 Wake Forest 0.592
Stolen Bases (298 ranked) 171 10 22 VMI 122 Georgia Tech 48
Stolen Bases Per Game (299 ranked) 157 8 1.22 VMI 5.81 Boston College 2.61
Strikeout-to-Walk Ratio (299 ranked) 46 7 2.56  Tennessee 4.39 Florida St. 3.39
Strikeouts Per Nine Innings (299 ranked) 72 12 9.6 Wake Forest 13.2 Wake Forest 13.2
Triple Plays (1 ranked) uic 1
Triples (267 ranked) 82 6 5 Arizona 16 Louisville 10
Triples Per Game (292 ranked) 86 6 0.28  Arizona 0.80 Louisville 0.50
WHIP (299 ranked) 59 1" 1.37 Tennessee 0.97 Florida St. 1.1
WL Pct (297 ranked) 66 9 0.667  Alabama 0.955  Clemson 0.913
LSu 0.955
Walks Allowed Per Nine Innings (299 ranked) 43 5 3.76 Arizona 272 North Carolina 3.40
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NCAA STAT RANKINGS

Statistic

Base on Balls (148 ranked)

Base on Balls Per Game (141 ranked)

Batting Average (242 ranked)

Complete Games (5 ranked)

Doubles (144 ranked)

Doubles Per Game (149 ranked)

Earned Run Average (199 ranked)

Games Started (19 ranked)

Hit Batters (86 ranked)

Hit By Pitch Per Game (147 ranked)

Hit by Pitch (115 ranked)

Hits (115 ranked)

Hits Allowed Per Nine Innings (149 ranked)

Hits Per Game (148 ranked)

Home Runs (95 ranked)

Home Runs Per Game (138 ranked)

On Base Percentage (140 ranked)

Pitching Appearances (98 ranked)

Runs (141 ranked)

Runs Batted In (132 ranked)

Runs Batted In Per Game (150 ranked)

Runs Per Game (145 ranked)

Sacrifice Bunts (76 ranked)

Sacrifice Bunts Per Game (148 ranked)

Sacrifice Flies (41 ranked)

Saves (231 ranked)

Slugging Percentage (249 ranked)

Stolen Bases (142 ranked)

Stolen Bases Per Game (150 ranked)

Strikeout-to-Walk Ratio (150 ranked)

Strikeouts (122 ranked)

Strikeouts Per Nine Innings (150 ranked)

Total Bases (137 ranked)

Toughest to Strike Out (150 ranked)

Triples (51 ranked)

Triples Per Game (142 ranked)

National
Player Rank
Bino Watters 148
DM Jefferson 41
Bino Watters 118
Parker Brzustewicz 225
Jackson Dennies 19
Estevan Moreno 123
Carson Tinney 139
Estevan Moreno 115
DM Jefferson 33
DM Jefferson 18
Tobey McDonough 42
Chase Van Ameyde 231
Ricky Reeth 231
Jackson Dennies 59

Conference

15

19
19

1.00
0.89

0.373

0.39
0.38

0.27

5.50

National Leader

Kaleb Freeman, Georgia St.

Kaleb Freeman, Georgia St.

Edian Espinal, UCF

4 players tied

Kaleb Freeman, Georgia St.

Kaleb Freeman, Georgia St.

Jack Bennett, Western Ky.
Jack Ohman, Yale

Dylan Mathiesen, Liberty

Jeremiah Eneix, Coppin St.

Dillon Moquin, App State

Robbie Burnett, Georgia

Ryan Wideman, Western Ky.

Liam O'Brien, Hawaii

Dean Ferrara, Fairfield

4 players tied

Grant Gallagher, ETSU
Ryland Zaborowski, Georgia

Edian Espinal, UCF

4 players tied

Cole Raile, VMI

Justin Lebron, Alabama

Justin Lebron, Alabama

Cole Raile, VMI

5 players tied

Cam Burdick, Cal St. Fullerton

Ozzie Pratt, Southern Miss.
Josh Williams, Northern Ky.

Lucas Mahlstedt, Clemson

Ryland Zaborowski, Georgia

Owen Prince, VMI

Owen Prince, VMI

Nathan Mertens, Southeast Mo. St.

Liam Doyle, Tennessee

Liam Doyle, Tennessee

Jack Moroknek, Butler

Aidan Redahan, Central Conn. St.

Brendan Summerhill, Arizona

Brendan Summerhill, Arizona

Value

34

1.55

0.508

0.68

0.00
0.00

0.75

44

2.84

211

0.60
0.60

0.623

39

45

2.05

1.86

0.50

1.079

30

31.00

53

19.08

84

0.0

0.30

Conference

Leader Value
Luke Stevenson, North Carolina 27
Luke Stevenson, North Carolina 1.29
Sam Tackett, Virginia Tech 0.464
Ryan Marohn, NC State 2
Drew Burress, Georgia Tech 12
Drew Burress, Georgia Tech 0.57
Mason Patel, Georgia Tech 0.39
35 players tied 5
Christian Lim, Stanford 8
Riley Stanford, Georgia Tech 8
Kyle Wolff, Boston College 0.61
Dominic Listi, Clemson "
Kyle Wolff, Boston College 11
Alex Lodise, Florida St. 37
Logan Lunceford, Wake Forest 3.33
Alex Lodise, Florida St. 1.85
Ben Miller, Duke 10
Ben Miller, Duke 0.45
Jackson Cherry, Virginia Tech 0.564
Matthew Matthijs, North Carolina 13
Marek Houston, Wake Forest 33
Marek Houston, Wake Forest 39
Marek Houston, Wake Forest 177
Lucas Moore, Louisville 1.55
Matt Heavner, NC State 8
Matt Heavner, NC State 0.47
Jarren Purify, Clemson 5
Lucas Mahlstedt, Clemson 7
Sam Tackett, Virginia Tech 0.841
Kane Kepley, North Carolina 17
Kane Kepley, North Carolina 0.81
Wes Mendes, Florida St. 14.33
Logan Lunceford, Wake Forest 50
Logan Lunceford, Wake Forest 16.67
Marek Houston, Wake Forest 68
Justin DeCriscio, NC State 285
Kane Kepley, North Carolina 5
Kane Kepley, North Carolina 0.24

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL
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NCAA STAT RANKINGS

National | Conference Conference
Rank Rank National Leader Leader
Victories (52 ranked) Robert Orloski, UTSA 6 Mason Patel, Georgia Tech 6
Mason Patel, Georgia Tech 6
WHIP (149 ranked) Ryan Bilka, Richmond 0.49  Mason Patel, Georgia Tech 0.57
Walks Allowed Per Nine Innings (150 ranked) ~ Jackson Dennies 56 6 1.64  Aidan Hunter, Col. of Charleston 0.34  Wes Mendes, Florida St. 0.99
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OVERALL SEASON STATS

2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 18, 2025)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-6 Home: 1-0 Away: 9-6 Neutral: 2-0 ACC: 1-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb silg%| bb hp so gdp ob%| sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
22 Parker Brzustewicz 373 16-16 59 12 22 4 1 0 8 28 475 10 3 10 2 479 1 0 0-0 93 7 0 1.000
55 Davis Johnson 345 11-8 29 8 10 1 0 2 7 17 586 5 1 10 1 .457( 0 0 O0-0 47 7 1 .982
17 Jayce Lee 310 11-10 29 5 9 11 0 5 12 414 3 2 9 1 412 0 0 O-1 12 1 0 1.000
15 Bino Watters .308 18-17 65 19 20 3 1 4 20 37 569 16 0 14 1 439 1 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
21 Brady Gumpf .295 17-10 4 9 13 0 0 2 9 19 4321 2 1 13 1 333 1 0 1-1 21 0 0 1.000
7 Jared Zimbardo 267 17-14 60 9 16 1 0 2 9 23 383 7 3 2 0 371 0 1 55 23 0 0 1.000
12 Connor Hincks 261 16-11 46 8 12 4 1 2 12 24 522] 6 2 16 1 364 1 0 0-0 59 15 1 .987
8 Carson Tinney .208 16-15 53 8 11 2 0 2 11 19 358 10 6 18 1 3911 0 0 O0-0 110 12 2 .984
3 Estevan Moreno .192 18-18 73 18 14 3 1 4 13 31 425 5 7 25 1 302 1 0 3-3 20 51 6 .922
20 Nick DeMarco .190 18-18 58 11 11 1 0 3 10 21 362 13 4 17 2 373 0 2 3-5 15 25 2 952
2 Noah Coy 159 13-12 4 8 7 2 0 0 7 9 205 10 2 16 0 333 1 2 22 10 20 1 .968
1 DM Jefferson .154 15-13 39 14 6 0 0 O 5 6 .154] 15 2 15 0 411 0 4 6-6 30 0 0 1.000
9 Troy Reader .000 1-0 0O 0 O O OO O 0 .0000 0 1 0O O 1.00] 0O 0 O0-0 0O 0 0 .000
18 Jaden Knight .000 1-0 0 o0 0O 0 0O 0O O O .0000 O 1 O 0 1.000 0 0 o0-0 0 0 0 _.000
Totals .252 18 599 129 151 22 5 21 116 246 411 102 35 185 11 388 6 9 22-25 452 150 16 .974
Opponents 249 18 575 95 143 30 3 14 90 221 .384| 63 32 161 8 353] 5 4 16-24 | 464 143 25 .960

LOB - Team (158), Opp (132). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (12). IBB - Team (1), B Watters 1, Opp (1). Picked off - DM Jefferson
2, N Coy 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era  w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb SO 2b 3b hr b/avgl wp hp bk sfa sha
41 Jackson Dennies 573 2-2 5 5 0 00 0 220 22 15 14 4 22 2 3 3 .25 0 5 0 1 0
36 Oisin Lee 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 .100 0 0 0O 0
30 Xavier Hirsch 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 O 0
31 Keenan Mork 0.00 0-0 10 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 01 0 O 0
23 Tobey McDonough 270 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 3| 10.0 7 S S 5 9 1 0 0 .194 2 1 0 0 1
50 Sammy Cooper 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 6 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 .400 1 0 0O 0
25 Kellan Klosterman 3.24 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 4 3 & 4 5 1 0 0 .143 1 2 0 O 0
49 Ricky Reeth 3.45 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 152 13 6 6 3 18 4 0 1 .224 2 2 0 1 0
52 Chase Van Ameyde 346 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 13.0 10 5 5 3 15 2 0 0 .233 2 3 0O 0
5 Rory Fox 3.68 0-1 4 4 0 0/0 0] 14.2 15 7 6 5 21 3 0 1 .259 2 4 0 O 0
34 Brady Koester 415 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 41 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 .154 1 0 0O 1
27 Jack Radel 519 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 o 1741 16 11 10 5 15 5 0 1 .246 1 5 0 2 0
45 DJ Helwig 5.27 2-0 6 0 0 0/0 of 13.2 12 12 8 10 16 2 0 3 .231 0 3 0O 1
24 Dylan Heine 560 2-1 5 4 0 0/0 o] 17.2 23 15 11 4 19 7 0 3 .299 0 2 0 1 1
19 Jack Walker 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 .333 01 0O 0
51 Justin Mayes 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 5 4 6 3 0 0 0 .333 3 1 00 0
33 Radek Birkholz 81.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 6 6 5 1 1 0 0 .600 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 496 126 18 18 0 0/0 5| 1502 143 95 83 63 161 30 3 14 249 17 32 0 5 4
Opponents 6.28 6-12 18 18 0 0/0 3] 1542 151 129 108 102 185 22 5 21 252 20 3 1 6 9

PB - Team (5), C Tinney 3, D Johnson 2, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (3), C Tinney 1, C Van Ameyde 1, J Dennies 1, Opp (3).
SBA/ATT - C Tinney (10-15), D Johnson (6-8), C Van Ameyde (3-5), J Radel (2-4), DJ Helwig (3-3), D Heine (2-3), R Fox (2-3),
J Dennies (1-2), J Mayes (1-1), T McDonough (1-1), R Birkholz (1-1), J Walker (0-1).
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FIELDING STATS

2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Mar 18, 2025)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
22 Parker Brzustewicz 100 93 7 0 1.000 5 0 0 0 0
1 DM Jefferson 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Jared Zimbardo 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brady Gumpf 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Jayce Lee 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Jack Radel 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
52 Chase Van Ameyde 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Tobey McDonough 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Bino Watters 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
45 DJ Helwig 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Brady Koester 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kellan Klosterman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Ricky Reeth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Connor Hincks 75 59 15 1 .987 6 0 0 0 0
8 Carson Tinney 124 110 12 2 .984 0 10 5 .667 3 0
55 Davis Johnson 55 47 7 1 .982 0 6 2 750 2 0
2 Noah Coy 31 10 20 1 .968 2 0 0 0 0
20 Nick DeMarco 42 15 25 2 .952 1 0 0 0 0
3 Estevan Moreno 77 20 51 6 922 7 0 0 0 0
24 Dylan Heine 8 4 2 2 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
41 Jackson Dennies 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Jaden Knight 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
51 Justin Mayes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Radek Birkholz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Xavier Hirsch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rory Fox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Jack Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 .000 0 0
50 Sammy Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
36 Qisin Lee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Troy Reader 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Keenan Mork 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 618 452 150 16 974 8 16 8 .667 5 0
Opponents 632 464 143 25 .960 12 22 3 .880 7 0
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MISCELLANEOUS STATS

Multiple Hit Games 2 3 4 5+ Total Multiple RBI Games 2 3 4 5+ Total
22 Parker Brzustewicz 4 2 - - 6 15 Bino Watters 3 - 1 1 5
15 Bino Watters 1 3 - - 4 8 Carson Tinney 2 2 - - 4
17 Jayce Lee 3 - - - 3 3 Estevan Moreno 3 - 1 - 4
7 Jared Zimbardo 2 1 - - 3 20 Nick DeMarco 2 1 - - 3
8 Carson Tinney 3 - - - 3 21 Brady Gumpf 2 1 - - 3
55 Davis Johnson 1 2 - - 3 12 Connor Hincks - 1 1 - 2
21 Brady Gumpf 1 1 - - 2 7 Jared Zimbardo 2 - - - 2
3 Estevan Moreno - 1 1 - 2 22 Parker Brzustewicz 2 - - - 2
12 Connor Hincks 1 1 - - 2 1 DM Jefferson - 1 - - 1
1 DM Jefferson 1 - - - 1 55 Davis Johnson - - 1 - 1
20 Nick DeMarco 1 - - - 1 2 Noah Coy 1 - - - 1
2 Noah Coy 1 - - - 1 17 Jayce Lee - 1 - - 1
TEAM 19 11 1 0 31 TEAM 17 7 4 1 29
Hitting Streaks Longest _ Current Reached Base Streaks Longest  Current
15 Bino Watters 7 2 22 Parker Brzustewicz 9 9
22 Parker Brzustewicz 7 7 20 Nick DeMarco 8 3
7 Jared Zimbardo 7 5 7 Jared Zimbardo 8 6
21 Brady Gumpf 6 2 8 Carson Tinney 8 1
12 Connor Hincks 4 1 15 Bino Watters 7 2
8 Carson Tinney 4 - 1 DM Jefferson 7 2
20 Nick DeMarco 4 3 21 Brady Gumpf 6 2
3 Estevan Moreno 3 3 17 Jayce Lee 5 5
2 Noah Coy 3 1 3 Estevan Moreno 5 3
17 Jayce Lee 3 - 2 Noah Coy 5 2
1 DM Jefferson 2 1 55 Davis Johnson 4 4
55 Davis Johnson 2 1 12 Connor Hincks 4 3

9 Troy Reader 1 1

18 Jaden Knight 1 1
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MISCELLANEOUS STATS

Starting Lineup By Position Starting Lineup By Lineup Spot
(Team W-L record when starter) (Team W-L record when starter)
PITCHER: LEADOFF:
41 Jackson Dennies 5 (3-2) 7 Jared Zimbardo 8 (5-3)
27 Jack Radel 4 (2-2) 2 Noah Coy 7 (5-2)
5 Rory Fox 4 (3-1) 1 DM Jefferson 1 (1-0)
24 Dylan Heine 4 (3-1) 22 Parker Brzustewicz 1 (0-1)
25 Kellan Klosterman 1 (1-0) 15 Bino Watters 1 (1-0)
CATCHER: 2ND SPOT:
8 Carson Tinney 13 (8-5) 15 Bino Watters 9 (7-2)
55 Davis Johnson 5 (4-1) 22 Parker Brzustewicz 8 (4-4)
FIRST BASE: 7 Jared Zimbardo 1 (1-0)
22 Parker Brzustewicz 13  (9-4) 3RD SPOT:
12 Connor Hincks 5 (3-2) 15 Bino Watters 7 (4-3)
SECOND BASE: 3 Estevan Moreno 5 (3-2)
2 Noah Coy 12 (8-4) 8 Carson Tinney 3 (3-0)
12 Connor Hincks 6 (4-2) 22 Parker Brzustewicz 3 (2-1)
THIRD BASE: CLEANUP:
20 Nick DeMarco 18 (12-6) 8 Carson Tinney 10 (6-4)
SHORTSTORP: 3 Estevan Moreno 7 (6-1)
3 Estevan Moreno 18 (12-6) 55 Davis Johnson 1 (0-1)
LEFT FIELD: 5TH SPOT:
17 Jayce Lee 7 (4-3) 22 Parker Brzustewicz 4 (4-0)
15 Bino Watters 5 (3-2) 55 Davis Johnson 4 (3-1)
7 Jared Zimbardo 4 (4-0) 3 Estevan Moreno 3 (1-2)
22 Parker Brzustewicz 2  (1-1) 7 Jared Zimbardo 3 (2-1)
CENTER FIELD: 8 Carson Tinney 2 (1-1)
1 DM Jefferson 13 (10-3) 21 Brady Gumpf 1 (0-1)
7 Jared Zimbardo 5 (2-3) 12 Connor Hincks 1 (1-0)
RIGHT FIELD: 6TH SPOT:
21 Brady Gumpf 10 (5-5) 17 Jayce Lee 5 (3-2)
7 Jared Zimbardo 5 (4-1) 12 Connor Hincks 4 (3-1)
17 Jayce Lee 3 (3-0) 3 Estevan Moreno 3 (2-1)
DESIGNATED HITTER: 21 Brady Gumpf 2 (1-1)
15 Bino Watters 12 (9-3) 7 Jared Zimbardo 2 (2-0)
55 Davis Johnson 3 (1-2) 55 Davis Johnson 2 (1-1)
8 Carson Tinney 2 (2-0) 7TH SPOT:
22 Parker Brzustewicz 1 (0-1) 20 Nick DeMarco 7  (5-2)
12 Connor Hincks 5 (3-2)
17 Jayce Lee 2 (2-0)
55 Davis Johnson 1 (1-0)
21 Brady Gumpf 1 (0-1)
2 Noah Coy 1 (0-1)
1 DM Jefferson 1 (1-0)
8TH SPOT:
20 Nick DeMarco 7  (5-2)
21 Brady Gumpf 6 (4-2)
17 Jayce Lee 3 (2-1)
12 Connor Hincks 1 (0-1)
2 Noah Coy 1 (1-0)
9TH SPOT:
1 DM Jefferson 11 (8-3)
20 Nick DeMarco 4 (2-2)
2 Noah Coy 3 (2-1)
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MISCELLANEOUS STATS

STARTERS SUMMARY

Position Batting Order
Player GS p c 1b 2b 3b ss If  cf rf  of dh 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th
20 Nick DeMarco 18 18 . . . 7 7 4
3 Estevan Moreno 18 18 . . . 5 7 3 3
15 Bino Watters 17 . 5 12 1 9 7
22 Parker Brzustewi 16 . 13 2 1 1 8 3 . 4
8 Carson Tinney 15 13 . . 2 3 10 2
7 Jared Zimbardo 14 4 5 5 8 1 3 2 . .
1 DM Jefferson 13 . 13 1 1 .1
2 Noah Coy 12 12 7 . . 1 1 3
12 Connor Hincks 11 5 6 . 1 4 5 1
21 Brady Gumpf 10 . 10 1 2 1 6
17 Jayce Lee 10 . 7 3 . . 5 2 3
55 Davis Johnson 8 . 5 3 1 4 2 1
41 Jackson Dennies 5 5
27 Jack Radel 4 4
5 Rory Fox 4 4
24 Dylan Heine 4 4
25 Kellan Klosterma 1 1
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NOTRE DAME GAME-BY-GAME STATS

2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for Notre Dame (as of Mar 20, 2025)
Batting (All games)

Total vs Vs With Bases Bases With With Reach as  3rd and
Date Opponent hlab Left Right Runners  Empty Loaded 2-outs RBl-op  Leadoff LT 2out LOB
Feb 14  atNorth Florida 6-31 0-0 6-31 4-15 2-16 0-1 1-9 3-10 39 141 9
Feb 15  atNorth Florida 16-38 0-10 16-28 13-27 3-11 1-2 4-12 10-19 3-7 4-6 8
Feb 15  atNorth Florida 5-32 1-4 4-28 1-17 4-15 0-0 1-10 0-8 39 1-1 10
Feb21  vslowa 7-36 6-27 1-9 2-15 5-21 0-0 2-12 2-9 4-11 1-2 9
Feb22 vs UMBC 12-34 1-9 11-25 8-27 4-7 1-3 8-15 6-19 6-8 1-2 12
Feb23  at Stetson 13-39 1-3 12-36 7-27 6-12 2-3 29 6-20 6-9 0-3 10
Feb28  atBelmont 11-36 0-1 11-35 7-17 4-19 1-3 5-14 413 29 2-2 11
Mar 01  at Belmont 5-28 29 3-19 0-9 5-19 0-2 0-7 0-4 29 0-1 6
Mar02  at Belmont 8-34 3-10 5-24 517 317 0-0 3-11 3-12 29 1-4 8
*Mar07  at Wake Forest 3-24 1-4 2-20 2-9 1-15 0-0 2-8 0-0 2-7 0-0 3
*Mar08  at Wake Forest 10-37 5-25 5-12 5-19 5-18 1-2 4-13 2-11 29 2-3 11
*Mar09  at Wake Forest 3-28 0-3 3-25 1-9 2-19 0-0 1-9 1-4 1-8 0-0 5
Mar11  at WINTHROP 6-29 3-8 3-21 2-15 4-14 0-0 29 1-11 39 1-2 8
Mar12  at WINTHROP 12-38 7-22 5-16 6-17 6-21 1-2 4-14 4-14 4-9 4-6 10
*Mar 14 at Clemson 5-32 0-0 5-32 3-10 2-22 0-0 1-10 0-4 29 1-1 5
*Mar15  at Clemson 5-33 5-20 0-13 4-18 1-15 11 2-11 3-12 39 1-2 8
*Mar 16 at Clemson 7-34 2-15 5-19 3-21 413 0-1 1-9 3-12 39 1-2 11
Mar18  BUTLER 17-36 0-0 17-36 11-27 6-9 1-3 4-10 7-18 4-6 2-5 10
Totals 151-599  37-170 114-429 84-316  67-283 9-23 47-192  55-200 55155  23-43 154
252 218 .266 .266 237 .391 245 275 .355 535
2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for Notre Dame (as of Mar 20, 2025)
Pitching (All games)
Score Total Vs Vs With Bases With Reach as Gnd Fly
Date Opponent Score h/ab Left Right Runners  Empty 2-outs Leadoff Out Out ERA
Feb 14  atNorth Florida 5-3 6-33 2-14 4-19 3-15 3-18 1-10 39 9 8 3.00
Feb 15  atNorth Florida 19-6 5-26 1-10 4-16 3-14 2-12 1-8 4-7 7 3 4.50
Feb15  atNorth Florida 1-8 11-32 5-14 6-18 6-17 5-15 3-10 4-8 7 2 6.00
Feb21  vslowa 2-1 10-39 3-16 7-23 317 7-22 4-14 5-11 13 7 437
Feb22 vs UMBC 12-2 7-30 0-0 7-30 4-16 3-14 2-10 4-8 6 6 3.98
Feb23 at Stetson 8-2 5-30 1-4 4-26 1-15 4-15 0-8 59 11 6 3.63
Feb28 atBelmont 12-8 9-35 3-12 6-23 5-18 4-17 1-9 39 9 6 4.28
Mar01  at Belmont 2-1 3-29 1-9 2-20 0-10 3-19 1-10 2-9 9 7 3.86
Mar 02  at Belmont 6-2 5-33 4-16 1-17 0-12 5-21 2-12 39 7 7 3.53
*Mar 07  at Wake Forest 5-19 16-32 9-17 7-15 10-23 6-9 5-11 4-6 4 8 5.29
*Mar08  at Wake Forest 5-6 8-32 2-17 6-15 3-11 5-21 3-11 2-8 11 7 513
*Mar09  at Wake Forest 1-11 11-34 11-22 0-12 8-17 3-17 6-13 2-8 6 11 5.72
Mar11  at WINTHROP 6-3 5-32 0-16 5-16 2-14 3-18 2-12 39 6 9 5.25
Mar12  at WINTHROP 12-3 7-33 4-17 3-16 1-15 6-18 2-10 4-9 10 9 5.01
*Mar 14 at Clemson 1-2 5-28 1-13 4-15 2-12 3-16 3-11 1-8 7 7 476
*Mar 15  at Clemson 7-11 12-35 9-20 3-15 9-22 3-13 4-12 4-8 5 17 5.21
*Mar16  at Clemson 7-3 9-32 5-15 4-17 3-18 6-14 2-10 39 7 5 5.07
Mar18  BUTLER 184 9-30 6-13 3-17 3-15 6-15 2-8 3-7 7 4 4.96

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL E



OPPONENTS GAME-BY-GAME STATS

2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Opponent Game-by-Game for Notre Dame (as of Mar 20, 2025)
Batting (All games)

Date Opponent ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr tb bb ibb sb cs hbp sac sf gdp k __ po a_e lob avg
Feb 14 at North Florida 33 3 6 2 4 0 0 10 301 0 2 0 0 0 10 27 8 1 8§ .182
Feb 15 at North Florida 26 6 5 6 10 1 9 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 10 21 6 1 7 186
Feb 15 at North Florida 32 8 M 7 4 0 1 18 4 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 13 27 7 2 6 .242
Feb 21 vs lowa 39 1 10 1 2 0 0 12 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 9 33 10 0 10 246
Feb 22 vs UMBC 30 2 7 2 1 0 0 8 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 23 7 4 8 244
Feb 23 at Stetson 30 2 5 2 1.0 0 6 4 0 0 1 1.0 0 1 8 27 10 1 6 .232
Feb 28 at Belmont 35 8 9 8 4 0 3 22 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 11 27 8 0 6 .236
Mar 01 at Belmont 29 1 8 1 1 1 0 6 4 0 0 1 10 1 0 10 27 14 1 7 220
Mar 02 at Belmont 33 2 5 1 1 0 0 6 10 2 1 2 0 0 0 12 27 7 2 7 213
*Mar 07 at Wake Forest 32 19 16 18 5 0 1 24 6 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 6 2 4 0 6 241
*Mar 08 at Wake Forest 32 6 8 6 0 0 3 17 3 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 6 27 8 1 6 .242
*Mar 09 at Wake Forest 3 11 11 1 3 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 24 6 1 5 249
Mar 11 at WINTHROP 32 3 5 3 1.0 0 6 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 27 14 1 7242
Mar 12 at WINTHROP 33 & 7 2 0 0 O 7 3 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 7 27 9 4 8 240
*Mar 14 at Clemson 28 2 5 2 0 0 O 5 10 0 1 3 0 0 0 9 27 6 0 6 .236
*Mar 15 at Clemson 3B 1M1 12 11 1. 2 2 23 8 0 1 0 310 0 2 27 8 1 12 244
*Mar 16 at Clemson 32 3 9 3 10 0 10 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 12 27 9 4 10 246
Mar 18 BUTLER 30 4 9 4 0 0 1 12 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 18 2 1 7 .249
Totals 575 95 143 90 30 3 14 221 63 1 16 8 32 4 5 8 161 464 143 25 132 249
2025 Notre Dame Baseball
Opponent Game-by-Game for Notre Dame (as of Mar 20, 2025)
Pitching (All games)
Date Opponent ip h r er bb so 2b 3 hr wp bk hbp dp ibb score wel sV era
Feb 14 at North Florida 9.0 6 5 5 9 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 35 0-1 0 5.00
Feb 15 at North Florida 70 16 19 19 10 8 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 619 0-2 0 13.50
Feb 15 at North Florida 9.0 5 1 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 81 1-2 0 8064
Feb 21 vs lowa 11.0 7 2 2 6 18 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 12 1-3 0 6.50
Feb 22 vs UMBC 72 12 12 3 10 2 3 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 212 1-4 0 598
Feb 23 at Stetson 9.0 13 8 7 4 9 S 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 28 1-5 0 6.15
Feb 28 at Belmont 90 11 12 12 10 11 3 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 812 1-6 0 7.01
Mar 01 at Belmont 9.0 5 2 2 5 7 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 12 1-7 0 6.37
Mar 02 at Belmont 9.0 8 6 4 4 8 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 26 1-8 0 6.10
*Mar 07 at Wake Forest 7.0 3 5 5 5 17 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 195 2-8 0 6.13
*Mar 08 at Wake Forest 9.0 10 5 5 4 13 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 65 3-8 1 6.02
*Mar 09 at Wake Forest 8.0 3 1 1 2 12 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1141 4-8 1 564
Mar 11 at WINTHROP 9.0 6 6 4 6 6 1 2 1 2 0 4 2 1 3-6 4-9 1 551
Mar 12 at WINTHROP 9.0 12 12 11 5 8 3 1 2 1 0 3 0 0 312 4-10 1 592
*Mar 14 at Clemson 9.0 5 1 1 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 5-10 2 558
*Mar 15 at Clemson 9.0 5 7 5 6 10 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 17 6-10 3 554
*Mar 16 at Clemson 9.0 7 7 5 8 10 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 37 6-11 3 551
Mar 18 Butler 6.0 17 18 17 5 10 2 2 4 2 0 5 0 0 418 6-12 3 6.28
Totals 1542 151 129 108 102 185 22 5 21 2 1 3 12 1 95129 612 3 6.28
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#1 DM JEFFERSON

Senior | OF News & Notes

- Set a career high with three RBI against Marist (2/25/22)
Career Highs « Notched a career-high three hits vs. Virginia (4/23/23) and his first-career home run vs. Virginia (4/21/23)
Hits: 3 (2x, MR 4/23/23 vs UVA) « Made his collegiate debut against Manhattan (2/18/22)

Runs: 3 (3/2/24 at Tennessee Tech)
RBI: 3 (2x, MR 2/22/25 vs UMBC)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg _ gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2022 220 229 41 7 9 0 0 0 8 9 220 3 0 9 0 273 0 22 0 0 0 .000
2023 254 45-37 18 13 30 9 1 1 13 44 373 15 7 30 2 36 2 3 10-11 36 0 2 947
2024 151 28-14 53 13 8 0 2 0 3 12 226 10 5 12 0 338 0 2 55 1 0 0 1.000
2025 154 1513 39 14 6 0 0 0 5 6 .154 15 2 15 0 411 0 4 66 30 0 0 1.000
TOTAL 211 110-73 251 47 53 9 3 1 29 71 283 43 14 66 2 35 2 9 2324 67 0 2 971
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *of 1 0 0 0 0 O O 3 0 0O O O o O 1 6 0 0 .000
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *of 4 2 11 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O T O O 0 .200
Feb21 vslowa *of 2 0 0 0 0 O O 3 0 O O O 0 O 1 3 0 0 .43
Feb22 vs UMBC pr/of 111 3 0 0 0 O 11 O 1 O O O O 2 0O 0 .25
Feb 23 at Stetson *of 4 2 1 0 0 O O 1 1 0 O O O O 2 3 0 0 .250
Feb 28 at Belmont *of 1 3 0 0 0O 0O 0O 3 2 011 0 O OO O0O 1T 0O 0 .2
Mar 01  at Belmont *of 2 0 0 0 0 O O 1 0O O O 1T O O O O O 0 .20
Mar 02  at Belmont *of 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 O O O O 1 O 0 2 4 0 0 .58
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *of 3 0 0 0 0O OO O O O O O O0O 0 2 3 0 0 .13
Mar 08  at Wake Forest *of 4 111 0 0 0 O O O O O O O 1T 1 0 0 .15
Mar 09 at Wake Forest *of 3 0 0 0 0O O O OO OO O OO0 2 2 0 0 .3
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *of 21 0 0 0O O O 11t 0O O O 1T O O 1T 2 0 0 129
Mar 15  at Clemson ph 1 0 0 0 0O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0 425
Mar 16  at Clemson *of 310 0 0 0 O 1T 1 0 O 1T O O 1 2 0 0 .14
Mar 18 BUTLER *of 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .154
Totals 13gs 39 4 6 5 0 0 015 6 0 2 4 0 0 15 30 0 0 .154
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#2 NOAH COY

Freshman | INF

Career Highs

Hits: 2 (3/8/25 at Wake Forest)
Runs: 3 (3/18/25 vs Butler)
RBI: 2 (3/18/25 vs Butler)

News & Notes

- Taliled first extra-base hit of career in win over Butler
+ 2023 Baseball State Runner Up

+ 2023 and 2024 IndyStar Super Team Member

- 2024 Indiana Baseball Coaches Association All-State
« 2024 County Player of the Year

e §
NOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2025 159 13-12 44 7 2 0 0 7 9 205 10 2 16 0 333 1 2 22 10 20 1 .968
TOTAL 159 13-12 44 7 2 0 0 7 9 205 10 2 16 0 333 1 2 22 10 20 1 .968
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 0O O O O OO OO 1 0 2 0 .000
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *2b 3 2 010 0 0 30 00 O O O 2 0 2 0 .000
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *2b 3 0 0 0 00 0 0 OO 1T 1t 0 0 1 2 1 0 .000
Feb21 vslowa *2b 3 0 0 0O 00 OO0 O O 1T O0O OO0O 3 2 1 0 .000
Feb22 vs UMBC *2b 4 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 O O O O O O O 1 O .05
Feb 28 at Belmont *2b 5 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O0O 1 3 2 0 .087
Mar 02  at Belmont pr/2b 1 10 0 0 0O O O O OO O O O 1 0 1 0 .08
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *2b 4 0 2 ¢ 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O 1 1 3 0 .143
Mar 09  at Wake Forest *2b 4 0 111 0 0 0 O O O O O O 2 0 2 0 .5
Mar11  at WINTHROP *2b 21 11 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 1 0 O O0O O 2 1 .76
Mar12  at WINTHROP *2b 50 0 1 0 0 0O O O0O OO O 1T 0 2 1 1 0 .15
Mar 14  at Clemson *2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 O O O O O O 1T 1 0 0 .150
Mar 18 BUTLER *2b 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 .159
Totals 12gs 4 8 7 7 2 0 0 10 2 0 2 2 1 0 16 10 20 1 .159
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#3 ESTEVAN MORENO

Junior | INF News & Notes « Notched his first-career RBI in the win over Lipscomb (2/18/23)
Career Highs + 2025 Team Captain  Tallied his first-career hit at UNC Greenshoro (2/26/23)

Hits: 4 (3/18/25 vs Butler) « 2024 D1Baseball.com Top 50 Shortstops Preseason List + Hit his first-career home run in the 7-3 win at UAB (3/4/23),
Runs: 4 (2x, MR 3/18/25 vs Butler) | | - Hit three home runs in the 15-11 win at Tennessee Tech (3/2/24) bringing in three runs for the Irish

RBI: 6 (3/2/24 at Tennessee Tech)) and in the 11-2 victory vs. Purdue (3/5/24). He tied a program « Marked his first-career multi-hit game in the series opener at
HR:3 (3x, MR 3/5/24 vs. Purdue) record for home runs in a single game with both performances. Wake Forest (3/18/23) with two hits

He has achieved the feat three times, the most of any Irish player
in program history (also hit three April 21, 2023 vs. Virginia).

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg _ gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2023 209 5251 177 27 37 5 0 7 24 63 35 18 6 65 0 302 1 0 638 77 1417 969
2024 275 4844 160 42 44 17 0 13 40 100 625 15 10 52 2 363 5 0 77 81 120 5 976
2025 192 18-18 73 18 14 3 1 4 13 3 425 5 7 25 1 302 1 0 33 20 51 6 922
TOTAL 232 118113 410 87 95 25 1 24 77 194 473 38 23 142 3 326 7 O 1618 178 312 18 .965
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SFGDP K PO A E Av

Feb 14  at North Florida *ss 4 2 1 0 0 O O 1 O O O O O O 1T 1 3 0 .25

Feb 15 at North Florida-1 *ss 6 3 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 O O O O O 2 2 4 1 400
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *ss 3 0 0 0 00 0 0 O O 11t O OO0 O0O 1 2 0 .38
Feb21 vslowa *ss 4 0 0 0 O O O 1 O O O O O o 3 2 8 1 .23
Feb22 vsUMBC *ss 4 2 0 0 O O O 0O 2 0 2 O O O O O 4 0 .19
Feb 23 at Stetson *ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 O OO O O O O 1T 2 0 6 0 1%
Feb 28  at Belmont *ss 4 0 0 1 0 O O 1T O O O O 1T O 4 0 2 0 133
Mar 01  at Belmont *ss 3 0 0 00 0 0O1T 0 OO OO O0O 1t 3 3 1 A
Mar 02  at Belmont *ss 4 0 0 O O O O o o o o o o O 1 1 1 1 108
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *ss 3171 2 0 0 11t 0 O O O O O O 2 0 0 0 .25
Mar 08  at Wake Forest *ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O 2 o0 1 1 133
Mar 09  at Wake Forest *ss 3 0 0 0O 0O 0O OO 0 O O O O0O O0O 1t 1 3 0 .12
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *ss 511 0 1 0 0O O0O OO OO O O0O 2 2 3 1 13
Mar12 at WINTHROP *ss 4 2 1 0 0 O O 1 O O 1 O O O 2 3 5 0 .40
Mar 14 at Clemson *ss 4 0 0 1 0 O O O O O O O O O O 1T 0 0 .13
Mar 15  at Clemson *ss 4 111 0 0 0 O O O T O O O 1T O 2 0 .138
Mar 16  at Clemson *ss 4 1.1 2 0 o0 1 0 O O 1 O O O 1 2 3 0 145
Mar 18 BUTLER *ss 4 4 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 19
Totals 18gs 73 18 14 13 3 1 4 5 3 0 7 0 1 1 25 20 51 6 .192

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#4 JONATHAN HOLT

Freshman | INF News & Notes

- Baseball State Champion — 2023 and 2024
« First Team All-League 2024

- League Champion — 2022, 2023, 2024

« Ice Hockey State Champion — 2021

| OTRE DAME _

CAREER SUMMARY

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp

ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

#5 RORY FOX

Junior | INF/RHP News & Notes
« Threw a career-high four strikeouts against UNCG (2/25/23)
Career Highs « Earned first career pitching victory over Tennessee Tech (3/2/24)

IP: 5.0 (3x, MR 5/12/24 vs Toledo)
Strikeouts: 8 (03/02/25 at

Belmont)
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2023 1260 0-1 3 0 0 00 0 50 10 9 7 1 6 4 0 3 26 400 2 0 0 0 O
2024 6.48 2-3 15 9 0 0N 0 500 5 44 3 15 38 12 0 15 225 294 0 5 0 4 0
2025 368 041 4 4 0 00 0 142 15 7 6 5 21 3 0 1 67 259 2 4 0 0 O
TOTAL 6.33 25 22 13 0 on 0 692 84 60 49 21 65 19 0 19 318 .29 4 9 0 4 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 23  at Stetson * 30 0 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0-0 0 0.00 47
Mar 02  at Belmont * 42 3 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 62 040 0 000 70
Mar 09  at Wake Forest * 30 6 5 5 2 4 2 0 1 10 1 0 111 041 0 422 67
Mar 16 at Clemson * 40 6 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 1. 0 1 0 73 041 0 368 -
Totals 4 142 15 7 6 5 21 3 0 1 2 0 4 02218 01 0 368 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#7 JARED ZIMBARDO

Graduate Student | OF News & Notes
« 200th career hit was a lead-off home run in a 7-3 win at No. 10 Clemson
Career Highs « Posted 18 multi-hit games during the 2024 season at Quinnipiac

Hits: 4 (2x, MR 5/14/24 vs Sacred
Heart)

Runs: 4 (4/16/23 vs lona)

RBI: 5 (4/28/23 vs Mount St.

« Reached base in 48 of 50 games of the year in 2024

- Made his collegiate debut against Manhattan (2/18/22)

« Hit two home runs in two separate games (4/2/23 vs Marist; 4/28/23 vs Mount St. Mary’s)
- Had a 4-for-4 effort as a sophomore against St. John’s (3/26/22)

Mary’s)
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg  gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2021* 125 11-7 24 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 167 5 0 9 0 276 0 0 02 14 0 0 1.000
2022¢ 307 43-41 163 28 50 11 2 6 24 83 509 14 6 43 0 380 1 3 711 93 0 1 .989
2023¢ 278 56-56 237 60 66 15 3 12 45 123 519 32 3 67 0 369 2 2 1619 18 2 5 960
2024* 353 50-50 190 50 67 16 3 7 34 110 579 40 9 39 0 473 6 0 26-27 136 0 2 .986
2025 267 17-14 60 9 16 1 0 2 9 23 .383 7 3 22 0 3 0 1 55 23 0 0 1.000
TOTAL 267 17-14 60 9 16 1 0 2 9 23 383 7 3 22 0 371 0 1 55 23 0 0 1.000
All 300 177-168 674 148 202 44 8 27 113 343 509 98 21 180 0 400 9 6 54-64 384 2 8 .980
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *of 4 191 1 0 0 0 1t 1 0 O O O O 1 0 O 0 .250
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 of 211 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O O0 .33
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *of 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 01T 0 O O O O 1 0 O 0 .50
Feb21 vslowa *of/of 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O O 1 0 0 .500
Feb22 vs UMBC *of/of 3 0 1t 01 0 O0 2 1 0 011t 0 0 0 2 0 0 4N
Feb 23 at Stetson *of 4 191 2 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O 2 0 0O 0 429
Feb 28 at Belmont *of/of 5110 0 0 0 1t 1 0 0 0 0O O0 3 2 0 0 .35
Mar 01  at Belmont *of 3 0 0 0O 00O 0O 0O O O 1T 0O O O0 3 2 0 0 .34
Mar 02  at Belmont pr/of 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0O 0 O 1 O O O .33
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *of 3 0 0 0 00 01t 0 O OO O0O O0O 3 1 0 0 .303
Mar 08  at Wake Forest ph/of 1 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O 1 0 0 0 .29
Mar11  at WINTHROP *of 3 0 0 0 0OOO O OO 11T O O O0O O0O 3 0 0 .20
Mar 12  at WINTHROP *of 5111 0 0 11t 0 0 O0O O O0OO0OO0O 2 0 0 0 .20
Mar 14  at Clemson *of 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O 2 1 0 0 .261
Mar 15  at Clemson *of 5111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O 8 0 0 .25
Mar 16  at Clemson *of 52 2 2 0 011t 01 0 O O OO0 1T 1 0 0 .28
Mar 18 BUTLER *of 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 .27
Totals 14gs 60 9 6 9 1 0 2 7 5 0 3 1 0 0 22 23 0 0 .2067

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#8 CARSON TINNEY

Sophomore | C News & Notes
« 2024 D1baseball.com Top 50 Catchers Preseason List

Career Highs - Earned his first-career home run (and hit) in the 13-10 series finale win at Rice (2/18/24)

Hits: 2 (5x, MR 2/28/25 at Belmont) - First team all-conference, and all-state honorable mention in high school

Runs: 2 (3x, MR 02/28/25 at Belmont) | | - As a junior, posted a .440 avg and 1.343 OPS. As a senior, marked a .400 avg and 1.591 OPS

RBI: 3 (2x, MR 02/28/25 at Belmont) « Four Year All Catholic Selection, 2019 First Team selection

=3 AL
WOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sbh-att po a e fld%
2024 268 28-15 56 12 15 4 0 3 9 28 50 8 4 15 1 397 0 1 13 104 7 0 1.000
2025 208 16-15 53 8 1 2 0 2 11 19 35 10 6 18 1 391 0 0 00 110 12 2 984
TOTAL 239 44-30 109 20 26 6 0 5 20 47 431 18 10 33 2 394 0 1 13 214 19 2 .99
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *c 5 1 2 2 0 0 1 o 0 0o o0 0 O O 1 1 0 0 .400
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *c 4 2 2 3 0 0 O 1 O O O O O O 2 10 0 0 444
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O OO0 O O O 1 1 1 0 .400
Feb21 vslowa *c 5 0 ¢+ 0 0 0O O O0OTO0O OO OO O0O 0O 2 10 3 0 .333
Feb22 vs UMBC *dh 21 0 0 0 O O 3 0 O 1 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 .29
Feb 23  at Stetson B 3 0 1 2 1 o o 0o 0o 0 2 O O 0 o0 8 1 0 .300
Feb 28  at Belmont *c 3 2 2 3 0 0 1t 3 O O O O O O 1 9 3 0 .48
Mar 01  at Belmont *dh/c 4 0 1 o o0 0 0 O O O O O O o0 2 1 0 0 .333
Mar 02  at Belmont *c 4 111 0 0 0 O O O T O O O 1T 11 2 0 .323
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *c/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 O O 2 6 0 0 .303
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *c 311 0 1 0 O 1 0 O 11t O O O O 7 0 0 .36
Mar 09  at Wake Forest B 2 0 0 0O O O O O O O O O O O O 4 0 0 .289
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *c 4 0 0 0 O O o O o o 1 O O O 1 9 1 1 .262
Mar 14  at Clemson B 3 0 0 0O OO O O O0O O O O O 0O 3 9 1 0 .244
Mar 15  at Clemson *c 4 0 0 0O O O O O O O O O o O 1 3 0 1 224
Mar 16 at Clemson 4 4 0 0 O 0 0O 0 1 0 O O 0 0 0 112 0 0 .208
Totals 15gs 5 8 11 11 2 0 2 10 0 0 6 0 0 1 18110 12 2 .208

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#9 TROY READER

Sophomore | C

News & Notes

« Made collegiate debut as a pinch hitter on March 12 at Winthrop

« (ollegiate Baseball Newspaper 2023 second team All-American

« First team All-Region as a senior according to 813 Preps

- Five year varsity baseball letterman; nine career home runs in high school

- Had a .359 batting average as a senior; five home runs, seven doubles, 24 RBI, 33 hits

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg  gp-gs ab h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2025 000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1000 0 0 00 0 0 0 .000
TOTAL 000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1000 0 0 00 0 0 0 .000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Av
Mar 12 at WINTHROP ph o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .00
Totals Ogs o 0o 0 0o 0 0O OO O O 1T 0O O0OCO0OTO0O O0OC O 0 .000

#10 TRENT HARTMAN

Freshman | C

News & Notes

- Earned four varsity letters in baseball

« All-City First Team 2023

« All-League First Team 2023

« Team Offensive Most Valuable Player 2023

CAREER SUMMARY

Year

avg gp-gs

ab

r

h 2b 3b hr __ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#12 CONNOR HINCKS

Graduate Student | INF News & Notes
« Hit first-career home run in the 13-10 series finale win at Rice (2/18/24)
« Made first start against Butler (3/28/23)

« Transfer from Virginia (2021)

Career Highs
Hits: 3 (5%, MR 2/23/25 at Stetson)
Runs: 3 (2x, MR /19/24 vs. Boston

College)

RBI: 4 (2x, MR 02/28/25 at

Belmont)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2022 000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 000 0 0 00 2 0 0 1.000
2023 167 741 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 167 2 0 2 0 37 0 0 00 12 0 0 1.000
2024 272 52-51 202 32 5 1 5 7 45 97 480 19 2 55 1 3% 3 3 13 3719 37 3 993
2025 261 16-11 46 8 12 4 1 2 12 24 522 6 2 16 1 364 1 0 00 5 15 1 .987
TOTAL 266 78-63 256 41 68 15 6 9 58 122 477 27 4 74 2 340 4 3 13 452 52 4 992
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *1b 3 0 1t 1t 0 O OOOTOO OTT O O 7 0 0 .33
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *1b 4 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O 2 6 1 0 .43
Feb21 vslowa ph/1b 3 1+1 1 0 0 11t 0 0 O O O O O 2 8 0 0 .20
Feb22 vsUMBC 1b 21111 0 0 0 0 0O O O OO O 1 0 0 .250
Feb 23 at Stetson *2b 52 3 1 1 0 0 0 O0 O O0OO0OO0OO0O 1 2 3 0 .33
Feb 28  at Belmont *1b 511 4 0 0 11t 0 0 O OO OO O 9 2 0 .38
Mar 01  at Belmont *2b 4 0 0 0 O O O O O o o o o 1t 1 1 2 0 .269
Mar 02  at Belmont *2b 3 0 20 0 0O0O O O O OOO0OO T 1 2 1 310
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *2b 2 0 0 0 0O 0 O 11t O O O O O O 2 0 1 0 .29
Mar 08  at Wake Forest ph/1b 1 1 0 0 0 O O 1t O O O O O O 1T 1 0 0 .281
Mar 09 at Wake Forest 1b 3 0 0 0 OO O OTO0O OO O O O0O 3 8 0 0 .27
Mar 12  at WINTHROP ph/1b 2 0 1 0 120 0 O O O O O OO 1T 3 0 0 .20
Mar 14  at Clemson h/2b 1 0 0 0 0 O O O O OoO O0O O O O 1T 0O 0 0 .263
Mar 15  at Clemson *2b Tt 11 3 ¢ 0 0 2 0 O 1 0 O O O 1 0 0 .28
Mar 16  at Clemson *2b 4 0 0 0 0 O O 1 O O O O 0 O 1 1 4 0 .25
Mar 18 BUTLER *1b 3 111 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 010 0 0 .261
Totals 11gs 46 8 12 12 4 1 2 6 0 0 2 0 1 1 16 5 15 1 .261

#14 CHARLIE VERCRUYSSE

News & Notes

« First Team All Conference, 2022, 2023, 2024

« Broke HS all-time hit record with 137 career varsity hits
« Tied HS single season hit record with 49 hits

Freshman | INF

CAREER SUMMARY

Year

avg  gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp

ob% sf sh sb-att

po

a

e

fld%
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#15 BINO WATTERS

Freshman | INF News & Notes
« 2024 Detroit Free Press Baseball Player of the Year Nominee
Career Highs « MLive 2023 Metro Detroit Baseball Dream Team

Hits: 3 (3x, MR 3/18/25 vs Butler) | |, A||-Leaque, All-District, All-Region, All-State — 2023, 2024
Runs: 4 (2/15/25 at North Florida)

RBI: 5 (3/18/25 vs Butler)

NOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg  gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr __ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2025 308 18-17 65 19 20 3 1 4 20 37 569 16 0 14 1 439 1 0 22 2 0 0 1.000
TOTAL 308 18-17 65 19 20 3 1 4 20 37 569 16 0 14 1 439 1 0 22 2 0 0 1.000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida *dh 31 0 0 O O O 2 0 O O O O O O O O o0 .000
Feb 15 at North Florida-1 *dh 3 4 3 4 0 0 1t 3 1 0 0 0O O O O O O 0 .500
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *of 5 0 1 0 0 0 O O O OO O OO O 1T O O 0 .34
Feb21 vslowa *dh 5 0 0 0 0 OO O O O O O O O 3 0 0 0 .250
Feb22 vs UMBC *of 321 0 0 O O 11T O O TOTOOTO T O O O .268
Feb 23 at Stetson *dh 4 0 3 2 0 0 O 1 1 0 O O O O O O O o0 .48
Feb 28  at Belmont *dh 4 3 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 O O O 1T O O O O 0 .370
Mar 01  at Belmont *of 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 O0O O O0OO0OO0O O0O O 0 379
Mar 02  at Belmont *of/dh 3111 0 0 0 2 0 O O O O O O T 0O 0 375
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *of 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 OO OO O 1T O 0 .38
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *dh 50 11t 1 0 0 0 OO0 O OO OO0 2 0 0 0 .35
Mar 09  at Wake Forest *dh 4 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O O 2 0 0 o0 .32¢6
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 O O O O T O O O 0 .319
Mar 12  at WINTHROP *dh 4 110 1 0 0 1 0 O O O O O O O O 0 .34
Mar 14  at Clemson *dh 4 0 0 0O O O O O O O O O O o0 2 0 0 0 .29
Mar 15  at Clemson ph/of 1 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O O O 0 .26
Mar 16  at Clemson *dh 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O T O O 0 .28
Mar 18 BUTLER *dh 5 3 3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .308
Totals 17gs 65 19 20 20 3 1 4 16 2 0 0 O 1 1 14 2 0 0 .308

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#17 JAYCE LEE

Freshman | OF

News & Notes
« Two-sport athlete in high school — basketball and baseball

Career Highs « 2024 South Bend Tribune Co-Male Athlete of the Year
Hits: 2 (3x, MR 03/12/25 at - 2024 Northern Indiana Conference MVP in baseball
\lg\lmth.r(;p)ym25 Winth « Three-time All-NIC selection
= & uns: 3 at . inthrop) - Indiana Baseball Coaches Association All-State — 2024, 2023; honorable mention 2022
A RBI: 3 (3/12/25 at Winthrop)
\OTRE DAMF
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb sig% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sh-att po a e fld%
2025 310 11-10 29 9 1 1 0 5 12 414 3 2 9 1 412 0 0 041 12 1 0 1.000
TOTAL 310 11-10 29 9 1 1 0 5 12 414 3 2 9 1 412 0 0 041 12 1 0 1.000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Av
Feb 14  at North Florida *of 2 0 11 0 0O O 1 0 O OO O O T O O 0 .50
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *of 3 0 2 0 0 0 OO O O OTOTO0OO O T O O .600
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 ph/of 2 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O 1 1 0 0 429
Feb21 vslowa *of 2 0 0 0 0 0O O 0O0 OO0 0O 0O 1t 1 0 0 0 .33
Mar 02  at Belmont *of 30 2 1 1 0 0 O0O O0OTO0OO0OO0O OO O0O O0O O 0 47
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *of 2 0 0 0 0 0O O 00 O O O O0O D0 2 2 0 0 .3%7
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *of 1 11 0 0 O0O O O0OTO0OT1T 1 0 0O O O O O 0 .00
Mar12  at WINTHROP *of 4 3 2 3 0 1 0 1 O O O O O O O 3 1 0 42
Mar 14  at Clemson *of 30 1t 0 0 O O OoO O OoO o o o0 o 1 1 0 0 .409
Mar 15  at Clemson *of 4 1.0 0 0 O O 1 O O O O O O 1T 4 0 0 .36
Mar 16 at Clemson *of 3 0 0 0 00O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .30
Totals 10gs 29 5 9 5 1 1 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 9 12 1 0 .310

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#18 JADEN KNIGHT

Freshman | OF News & Notes

« Made collegiate debut as a pinch hitter in win over Butler

- Ranked the No. 2 outfield prospect in the state of North Carolina
« The No. 6 overall recruit in the state by Perfect Game

A6 i
\OTRE DAMF
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg _ gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2025 000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1000 0 0 00 0 0 0 .000
TOTAL .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Av
Mar 18 BUTLER of o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .00
Totals Ogs o 0o 0o 0o 0 06 00 OO 1T 0O O0OCTO0OTO0O O O 0 .00

#19 JACK WALKER

Graduate Student | LHP News & Notes
« Made first career start against Purdue Fort Wayne (3/9/22) and earned his first career victory

Career Highs - Began career at Indiana (2021, 2022) before playing at Toledo (2023, 2024)

IP: 4.2 (4/15/23 at Samford)

Strikeouts: 8 (2x, MR 3/19/23 vs

Ball State)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2021* 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 5 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2022* 6.63 1-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 190 19 14 14 18 20 2 1 2 97 264 3 6 0 0 1
2023* 6.63 1-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 190 19 14 14 18 20 2 1 2 72 404 3 6 0 0 1
2024* 2250 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 5 5 5 4 0 0 1 14 333 0 2 0 0 1
2025 1543 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 12 .333 0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 1543 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 12 .333 0 1 0 0 0
All* 768 2-0 25 2 0 00 0 431 43 37 37 45 H1 4 2 5 200 .314 6 15 0 0 3
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 1.0 0 0 O 1 0 0 O 0 0 o0 0 18 0-0 0 000 13
Mar 07  at Wake Forest 01 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 519 00 0 2700 20
Mar 18 BUTLER 10 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 0-0 0 1543 17
Totals 0 21 3 4 4 2 5 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 2431 0-0 0 1543 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#20 NICK DEMARCO

Senior | INF News & Notes

« 2021 Gatorade lllinois Player of the Year
Career Highs « Hit his first career home run against #9 Miami (5/21/22)
Hits: 2 (2x, MR 3/12/25 at « Made his collegiate debut against Manhattan (2/18/22)
Winthrop)
Runs: 2 (4x, MR 2/22/25 vs UMBC)
RBI: 3 (3/12/25 at Winthrop)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sh-att po a e fld%
2022 333 120 9 4 3 0 0 1 1 6 .667 1 0 2 0 400 0 0 00 2 2 1 .800
2023 059 236 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 059 3 4 18 1220 0 0 12 5 12 0 1.000
2024 200 15-7 25 6 5 3 0 1 2 11 40 5 0 8 0 338 0 3 00 6 8 1 .933
2025 190 18-18 58 11 1 1 0 3 10 21 362 13 4 17 2 3713 0 2 35 15 25 2 952
TOTAL 167 68-31 126 26 21 4 0 5 13 40 317 22 8 45 3 327 0 5 47 28 47 4 949
Year era__ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2022 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 00 0 10 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 8 571 0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 27.00 0-0 1.0 000 O 10 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 8 51 0 1 0 0 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avi

Feb 14  at North Florida *3b 3 0 0 0 00 001 0 0 0 OO 1 1 3 2 0 .0

Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *3b 4 9.1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 O O O O 1T O 1 0 .43
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *3b 4 ¢+ 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O o 0 O 2 1 1 0 .09
Feb21 vslowa *3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 O O O O 1T O O 2 1 5 0 .33
Feb22 vs UMBC *3b 3 212 1 0 0 1 0 01 0 0O 0 O 1 1 0 .67
Feb23 at Stetson *3b 50 11t 0 0 0O O OO O0OO0O O 0O O0O O O 0O 0 474
Feb 28 at Belmont *3b 4 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 O O O O O 1 0 2 0 .85
Mar 01  at Belmont *3b 2 0 0 00 00 1T 1 1 1 0 0 O0 0 1 1 0 472
Mar 02  at Belmont *3b 2 0 0 0 0 O O 11t O O 1 O O O O O O 0 .61
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *3b 3111 0 0 1t 0 O O OO OO 2 1 1 0 .76
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *3b 3 0 0 0 00 01t 0 0O O0OO0O OO0 O0 1 2 3 0 .62
Mar 09 at Wake Forest *3b 3 0 0 0 00 OO O O OO O O OO O0O 0O 0 0 .5
Mar11  at WINTHROP *3b 21 0 0 0 0 0 2 o0 0O O O O 11 1 3 1 0 .43
Mar12  at WINTHROP *3b 4 ¢+ 2 3 0 0 14 0 1 O O 1 0 O 1 0 2 0 474
Mar 14 at Clemson *3b 3 0 0 0 00 0O OO O O OO O 2 0 1 0 .63
Mar 15 at Clemson *3b 31710 0 0 0 1 0 O OO OO T T 0O 0 AaA73
Mar 16  at Clemson *3b 311 0 0 0 O 2 0 1 0 O O O O 1T 1 0 .82
Mar 18 BUTLER *3b 3 1.4 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 19
Totals 18gs 58 11 11 10 1 0 3 13 3 2 4 2 0 2 17 15 25 2 190

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#21 BRADY GUMPF

Graduate Student | OF News & Notes
+ 2025 Team (aptain
Career Highs « Hit his first career home run against Wake Forest (4/23/22)

Hits: 3 (3x, MR 2/22/25vs UMBO) | [ Made his collegiate debut against Manhattan (2/18/22)

Runs: 2 (4x, MR 4/20/24 vs. BC) .
RBI: 3 (3/02/25 at Belmont) Son of former Notre Dame softball coach Deanna Gumpf

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2022 375 80 8 3 3 2 0 1 5 8 1.000 1 0 1 0 444 0 0 00 0 0 0 .000
2023 244 36-20 86 7 2 5 0 2 7 32 372 1 3 3 0 266 4 0 141 43 1 0 1.000
2024 284 48-37 141 23 40 12 0 9 31 79 560 10 6 37 1 32 2 0 22 43 1 0 1.000
2025 295 17-10 4 9 13 0 0 2 9 19 432 2 1 13 1 333 1 0 14 21 0 0 1.000
TOTAL 276 109-67 279 42 77 19 0 14 52 138 495 14 10 82 2 326 7 0 44 107 2 0 1.000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 14  at North Florida prlof 1 0 0 0 0 O O O O OoO O O O O O O O o0 .o00
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *of 4 ¢ 0 12 0 0 0 ¢ 1 0 O O O O O 1 0 0 .000
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *of 2 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0O OO0 O0O O 1t 0 0 0 .000
Feb21 vslowa prlof o 0 0 o 0 06 OO O OOOTOTUOTO OO O O 0 .00
Feb22 vs UMBC *of 51 3 2 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O O O O 1 0 0 .25
Feb 23  at Stetson *of 511 0 0 0O O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0O 1T 2 3 0 0 .23
Feb 28  at Belmont pr/of 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .22
Mar 01  at Belmont of o 0o o 0 0 00 O OOWOTU O OO O O0O 0O 0 .22
Mar 02  at Belmont ph/of 211 3 0 0 14 0 O O O O O O O 1 0 0 .250
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *of 51 2 0 0 0 0 0 0O O OO O0OO0O 1T 1 0 0 .20
Mar 09  at Wake Forest *of 3 171 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O 1 4 0 0 .286
Mar11  at WINTHROP of 21 11 0 0 1 0 OO OO OO O 1 0 0 .300
Mar 12  at WINTHROP *of 21 1 2 0 0 0 1t 0 0O 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 .312
Mar 14  at Clemson *of 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 O O O O O O O 3 3 0 0 .36
Mar 15  at Clemson *of 3 0 0 0 00 00 O OOOTOTUOO O 2 2 0 0 .28
Mar 16  at Clemson of 1 0 1 0 0 0 O O O OO OO O O 1 0 0 .30
Mar 18 BUTLER *of 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .29
Totals 10gs 4 9 13 9 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 13 219 0 0 .29%

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#22 PARKER BRZUSTEWICZ

Freshman | INF

Career Highs

Hits: 3 (2x, MR 2/28/25 at
Belmont)

Runs: 3 (2/15/25 at North Florida)
RBI: 2 (2x, MR 2/22/25 vs UMBC)

News & Notes

« 2024 Detroit Free Press Baseball Player of the Year Nominee
- Team National and State Champions — 2021, 2022

« First Team All-Catholic League — 2022, 2023, 2024

« First Team All-State Dream Team — 2023

CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2025 373 16-16 5 12 22 4 1 0 8 28 475 10 3 10 2 4719 1 0 00 93 7 0 1.000
TOTAL 373 16-16 5 12 22 4 1 0 8 28 475 10 3 10 2 479 1 0 00 93 7 0 1.000
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avi

Feb 15  at North Florida-1 *1b 53 3 21 0 0 0O O O O O O O O 7 0 0 .60

Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *dh 3 0 ¢4 0 0 O O OO OOOTT O 1T 0 0 0 .500
Feb21 vslowa *1b/of 4 1.2 0 1 0 0 1 0 O O O O O 1 6 0 0 .500
Feb22 vs UMBC *1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 O O O O O O O 1T 0O 6 0 0 .500
Feb 23  at Stetson *1b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 O O O O O O 9 2 0 .500
Feb 28 at Belmont *of 4 1.3 1+ 1 0 0 0 O O 1 O O O O O O 0 542
Mar 01  at Belmont *1b 4 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O 1 0 10 0 0 .o4
Mar 02 at Belmont *1b 4 191 0 0 0 0 1 O O O O O O O 7 1 0 438
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *1 31720 0 0 O O 1 O O O O O O T 5 0 0 .00
Mar 08 at Wake Forest *1b/of 4 0 2 0 O O O O O 0O 1 O O O 1 8 1 0 410
Mar 09  at Wake Forest *of 2 0 1 0 0 O O 2 0 0O O O O O 1 2 0 0 415
Mar 11 at WINTHROP *1b 4 0 11 0 1 0 O O O 1T O O O 1 7 1 0 .400
Mar12  at WINTHROP *1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O O 7 0O o0 .388
Mar 14  at Clemson *1b 4 1.1 0 0 0 O O O O O O O O 2 8 0 o0 a7
Mar 15  at Clemson *1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 O 2 0 O O O O O O 4 2 0 .35
Mar 16 at Clemson *1b 3 0 ¢4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 .373
Totals 16gs % 12 2 8 4 1 010 0 0 3 0 1 2 10 93 7 0 .373

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#23 TOBEY McDONOUGH

Graduate Student | RHP News & Notes
- Made first start for Notre Dame in the 3-1 win 2/25/24 at FIU
Career Highs - Made first appearance in an Irish uniform 2/17/24 at Rice, earning the win

IP:7.0 (3x, MR 5/7/22 vs. Cornell) « 2022 First Team All-lvy League
Strikeouts: 8 (2x, MR 4/9/23 at + Graduate transfer from Brown (2020-23) | lvy League did not compete in 2021

Cornell)
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2020* 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 00 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 250 0 0 0 0 0
2022* 317 33 11 1 1 000 0 651 57 29 23 16 52 11 1 4 2711 226 7 1 0 0 2
2023* 810 1-5 8§ 7 0 00 0 300 43 39 27 11 25 N 3 3 156 319 4 6 0 0 4
2024 494 33 18 5 0 on 0 310 30 22 17 15 35 6 0 4 144 246 4 6 0 1 0
2025 270 1-0 6 0 0 00 3 00 7 3 3 5 9 1 0 0 43 194 2 1 0 0 1
TOTAL 439 43 24 5 0 on 3 410 37 25 20 20 44 7 0 4 187 234 6 7 0 1 1
Al 459 8-11 4 23 1 01 3 1371 138 93 70 47 124 29 4 11 618 251 17 14 0 1 7
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 14  at North Florida 12 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 53 00 1 000 32
Feb21 vslowa 20 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 o 0 0 1 21 1-0 1 000 24
Feb 23 at Stetson 20 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 82 10 2 000 33
Mar 01  at Belmont 20 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1-0 3 000 29
Mar 09  at Wake Forest 10 3 3 3 1 O 1 0 0 o 0 0 0 111 10 3 312 25
Mar 16 at Clemson 114 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 10 3 270 -
Totals 0 00 7 3 3 5 9 1 0 0 2 0 1 12521 10 3 270 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#24 DYLAN HEINE

Graduate Student | RHP News & Notes
« Led Arkansas State with 62.0 innings pitched in 2024
Career Highs - Weekend starter in all 14 weekends of the 2024 season
IP:7.1(3/4/23 vs Delaware) - Began career at Rider (2020-2023) before playing at Arkansas State (2024)

Strikeouts: 7 (3/31/23 vs Niagara)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w-l app gs cg sho sV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2023* 537 44 15 14 0 0/0 0 682 100 47 41 19 48 17 2 7 37 351 2 4 0 3 6
2024* 465 2-2 14 14 0 on 0 620 61 39 32 26 30 10 0 5 286 .261 3 2 1 1 4
2025 560 241 5 4 0 00 0 172 23 15 1 4 19 7 0 3 85 .299 0 2 0 1 1
TOTAL 560 21 5 4 0 00 0 172 23 15 N 4 19 7 0 3 8 299 0 2 0 1 1
All 510 8-7 M4 32 0 on 0 1481 184 101 84 49 97 34 2 15 688 .309 5 27 1 5 N

2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB 8O 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 * 31 7 3 3 0 5 3 0 1 0 0 O 1-8 01 0 810 65
Feb 23  at Stetson 20 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 82 141 0 844 31
Feb 28  at Belmont * 40 4 5 5 2 5 2 0 2 o 0 1 0 128 141 0 964 78
Mar 11 at WINTHROP * 50 3 2 0 2 4 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 63 21 0 628 69
Mar18 BUTLER * 31 6 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 21 0 560 62
Totals 4 172 23 15 11 4 19 7 0 3 0 0 2 0 4525 21 0 560 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#25 KELLAN KLOSTERMAN

Freshman | RHP News & Notes
« Made first-career appearance in relief at North Florida (2/15/25) in game one
Career Highs - Made first-career start at Winthrop (3/12/25)
IP: 1.0 (2x MR 2/23/25 at Stetson) | |, Eamned three varsity letters in baseball
Stri!(eouts:B (2/15/25 at North « First Team All-GCL 2023
Florida) « 2023 State Baseball Champion

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2025 324 00 5 1 0 00 0 8.1 4 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 34 143 1 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 324 00 5 1 0 0/0 0 8.1 4 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 34 143 1 2 0 0 O
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 10 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 196 00 0 0.00 18
Feb 23 at Stetson 10 1 0 0 3 O 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 82 040 0 000 28
Mar 07  at Wake Forest 10 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 519 00 0 9.00 31
Mar12  at WINTHROP ¥ 20 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 00 0 540 18
Mar 15 at Clemson 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 711 00 0 324 -
Totals 1 81 4 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 2 05141 00 0 324 -

#27 JACK RADEL

Sophomore | RHP News & Notes
« Earned his first-career win in the 3-1 victory on 2/25/24 at FIU
IP:5.1(4/27/24 vs. No. 8 Wake - Made his first-career appearance 2/18/24 at Rice
Forest) ] « Two-time All-State selection
2::):?]:;'“'6 (4/13/24 at North « Two-time All-Conference selection in baseball and an All-Conference selection in basketball
= s « Played in the 2017 Little League World Series
NOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w- app__gs _cq sho sV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2024 458 4-3 14 10 0 0/0 0 530 54 27 27 19 39 6 2 8 234 269 1 9 2 2 3
2025 519 1-2 4 4 0 00 0 171 16 11 10 5 15 5 0 1 77 246 1 5 0 2 0
TOTAL 473 55 18 14 0 00 0 701 70 38 37 24 54 11 2 9 311 263 2 14 2 4 3
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 14  at North Florida * 40 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 10 0 000 67
Feb21 vslowa * 50 3 1 1 1 5§ 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 21 1-0 0 100 83
Mar 07  at Wake Forest * 31 8 8 8 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 519 141 0 657 81
Mar 14 at Clemson * 50 4 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 1-2 0 519 -
Totals 4 171 16 11 10 5 15 5 0 1 1 0 5 01325 12 0 519 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#28 RJ CROMARTIE JR.

\OTRE DAME

Freshman | INF

acc

News & Notes

« 2024 Indiana North All-Star Team
« State Champion 2022

- State Champion 2023

CAREER SUMMARY

Year

avg gp-gs ab

r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

#30 XAVIER HIRSCH

Junior | RHP

Career Highs
IP: 2.2 (3/12/25 at Winthrop)
K: 1(3/12/25 at Winthrop

News & Notes

« Made collegiate debut in relief against Winthrop (3/12/25), recording a strikeout and earning the win
« 2027 All-District First Team

« 2021 WWBa World Championship All-Tournament Team

« 2022 Academic All-State Elite

/7
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2025 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 00 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 .300 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 00 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 .300 0 0 0 0 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Mar 12 at WINTHROP 22 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 1-0 0 0.00 35
Totals 0 22 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 10 0 000 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#31 KEENAN MORK

Sopohomore | RHP

Career Highs
IP: 2.0 (3/3/24 at Tennessee Tech)
K: 1(3/3/24 at Tennessee Tech)

News & Notes

« Made his first-career appearance 2/24/24 at FIU in the first game of the doubleheader

« 2023, 2022 First Team All-Conference

« 2023 Second Team All-State, 2022 First Team All-State

« 2022 Pitcher of the Year

« Senior year posted a 0.35 ERA, 16 hits, 2 earned runs, 75 strikeouts, 17 walks, 39.0 innings pitched

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w-l app _gs cg sho sV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2024 3.00 141 3 0 0 00 0 3.0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 14 .000 0 1 0 0 1
2025 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 00 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 270 141 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 17 .000 0 2 0 0 1
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Mar 12 at WINTHROP 01 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0123 00 0 000 12
Totals 64 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 123 00 0 000 -

#33 RADEK BIRKHOLZ

Senior | RHP

Career Highs
IP: 4.0 (4/29/22 vs. BC)
Strikeouts: 7 (4/29/22 vs. BC)

News & Notes

+ 2025 Team Captain

- Earned the win in the season-opener 3-1 victory over Rice (2/16/24)

- Named to the NCBWA Stopper of the Year Award Watch List (2024)

« Set a career high with 4.0 innings pitched and 7 strikeouts against Boston College (4/29/22)
« Made collegiate debut against Monmouth (2/26/22)

« 2021 Gatorade Colorado Player of the Year

YOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w- app gs cg sho sV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2022 498 1-0 21 1 0 0/0 0 212 24 16 12 14 29 6 0 2 105 .282 0 3 0 2 1
2023 491 23 18 4 0 00 1 440 39 29 24 18 35 10 1 6 196 .232 4 7 0 3 0
2024 467 30 9 0 0 0/0 0 171 10 9 9 17 20 1 1 2 78 175 1 2 0 0 2
2025 81.00 0-0 3 0 0 00 0 0.2 3 6 6 5 1 1 0 0 12 600 2 2 0 0 0
TOTAL 549 6-3 51 5 0 00 1 832 76 60 51 54 85 18 2 10 391 241 7 14 0 5 3
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 00 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 18 0-0 0999.00 11
Mar 07  at Wake Forest 01 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0O 0 519 00 0 108.00 23
Mar 12 at WINTHROP 01 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0123 00 0 81.00 21
Totals 0 02 3 6 6 5 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 01830 0-0 0 8100 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#34 BRADY KOESTER

Freshman | LHP

Career Highs

IP: 1.2 (3/18/25 vs Butler)
Strikeouts: 1 (3x, MR 3/18/25 vs

News & Notes

« Made collegiate debut in relief against UMBC on Feb. 22, 2025
- Earned the win in relief against Butler on Mar. 18, 2025

« Two-sport athlete in high school — baseball and volleyball

« Conference Co-Pitcher of the Year — 2024

Butler) « Three-time All-Conference in baseball — 2022, 2023, 2024
« Two-time All-State in volleyball — 2022, 2023
CAREER SUMMARY

Year era_ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2025 415 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 19 154 1 0 0 0 1
TOTAL 415 1-0 5 0 0 00 0 41 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 19 154 1 0 0 0 1

2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb22 vs UMBC o1 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 00 0 000 5
Mar 09  at Wake Forest 062 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 111 0-0 0 18.00 15
Mar12  at WINTHROP 062 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 123 020 0 1080 1M1
Mar 15  at Clemson 10 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 711 00 0 675 -
Mar18 BUTLER 12 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 10 0 415 21
Totals 0 41 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5031 10 0 415 -

#36 OISIN LEE

| =

Freshman | RHP

Career Highs

IP: 1.0 (3x, MR 3/14/25 at

(Clemson)

Strikeouts: 3 (3/14/25 at

News & Notes

« Made collegiate debut at Wake Forest (3/7/25)

« Earned four varsity letters in baseball, two in football

« Area Code 2022 and Perfect Game National 2023 participant

« Ranked 5th overall player and 3rd overall pitcher in Massachusetts

3 ) Clemson) « Posted an 0.897 ERA in senior season with 43 strikeouts in 39 innings
\OTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era__ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2025 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 00 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 10 .100 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 00 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 10 .100 0 0 0 0 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Mar 07  at Wake Forest 10 1 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 519 00 0 000 12
Mar12 at WINTHROP 10 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 040 0 000 11
Mar 14 at Clemson 10 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 00 0 0.00 -
Totals 0 30 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 1824 00 0 000 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#38 ANDERSON HAYES

Freshman | RHP News & Notes
- Earned three varsity letters in baseball

CAREER SUMMARY

Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

#41 JACKSON DENNIES

Graduate Student | RHP News & Notes
+ 2025 Team (Captain
Career Highs « Ranked No. 105 among the nation’s starting pitchers by D1Baseball (2024)

IP:6.1(3/01/25 at Belmont)

« Wrung up two batters in three consecutive outings on the mound (February 17; February 24; March 2)
Strikeouts: 8 (2x, MR 3/01/25 at

« Led the Irish in innings pitched in the 2023 season

Belmont)
CAREER SUMMARY

Year era_ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2021 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 00 0 3.0 7 5 5 2 2 1 1 0 16 .500 0 0 0 0 0
2022 6.35 1-1 20 0 0 00 0 170 18 14 12 11 20 5 0 1 82 217 2 2 1 4 0
2023 311 04 14 13 0 on 0 461 35 18 16 19 49 5 1 3 203 .206 2 1 0 1 2
2024 1555 0-0 5 4 0 00 0 1.0 26 20 19 6 7 2 0 8 64 473 1 1 0 1 1
2025 573 22 5 5 0 0/0 0 220 22 15 14 4 22 2 3 3 96 .256 0 5 0 1 0
TOTAL 598 3-7 47 22 0 on 0 991 108 72 66 42 100 15 5 15 461 277 5 19 1 7 3

2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

#41 Jackson Dennies - 5 appearances (All games)
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 * 40 2 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0o 0 1 0 196 00 0 450 60
Feb22 vs UMBC * 59 4 1 1 0 8 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 122 10 0 289 76
Mar 01  at Belmont * 61 2 1 1 2 8 1 1 0 o 0 1 0 241 2-0 0 230 89
Mar 08 at Wake Forest * 59 5§ 3 3 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 56 21 0 300 80
Mar 15 at Clemson * 10 9 7 7 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 711 22 0 573 -
Totals 5 220 22 15 14 4 22 2 3 3 0 0 5 04526 22 0 573 -

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#42 CLARK GILMORE

Graduate Student | RHP News & Notes
« Earned first win at South Florida after going five innings in relief (3/14/23)
Career Highs « Had a complete-game winning effort on the mound against Brown with five strikeouts over 9.0 IP (4/29/23)

1P: 9 (4/29/23 at Brown)

« lvy League did not compete in 2021
Strikeouts: 5 (4x, MR 4/23/24 vs

- Graduate transfer from Dartmouth

Holy Cross)
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2022¢ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 00 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 .000 0 1 0 0 0
2023* 743 25 12 6 1 00 0 400 5 39 3 19 25 11 3 2 208 .299 7 18 0 2 2
2024* 1255 0-5 12 6 0 0/0 0 232 41 43 33 18 16 6 1 4 144 366 3 N 0 1 2
All* 919 2-10 25 12 1 00 0 642 91 82 66 38 42 17 4 6 358 320 10 30 0 3 4
Sophomore | LHP News & Notes
« Played for Canes National — New York Mets scout team
3 -
YOTRE DAMF
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr __ rbi th slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sh-att po a e fld%

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL



PLAYER INFORMATION

#45 DJ HELWIG

Sophomore | RHP News & Notes

« Made his debut against Virginia Tech with one complete inning of work (3/8/24)
Career Highs « 3x All-State player
1P: 4.1(3/2/25 at Belmont) « All-Conference First Team

Strikeouts: 4 (3/2/25 at Belmont) | |« Ended his high school career with 24 wins and 195 strikeouts

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era  w-l app gs cg sho sV ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2024 411 10 8 4 0 0/0 0 151 13 8 7 4 10 0 0 2 65 .228 4 4 0 0 0
2025 527 20 6 0 0 00 0 132 12 12 8 10 16 2 0 3 66 231 0 3 0 0 1
TOTAL 466 3-0 14 4 0 0/0 0 290 25 20 15 14 26 2 0 5 131 229 4 7 0 0 1
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 12 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 - 1-0 0 1080 47
Feb22 vs UMBC 12 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 10 0 810 32
Mar 02  at Belmont 41 2 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0o 0 0 0 62 20 0 470 56
Mar 08  at Wake Forest 11 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 20 0 400 39
Mar 11 at WINTHROP 20 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 63 20 0 327 27
Mar 15 at Clemson 22 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 711 20 0 527 -
Totals 0 132 12 12 8 10 16 2 0 3 0 0 3 05530 20 0 527 -

#46 CALDER GLASSMAN

Freshman | RHP News & Notes
@ « New York State Champion — 2022 and 2023
le

\OTRE DAME

CAREER SUMMARY

Year avg  gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#49 RICKY REETH

Senior | RHP News & Notes

- Posted a career-high six strikeouts at FIU (2/25/24)
Career Highs « Recorded his first win against Western Michigan (4/19/23)
IP: 5.0 (3/23/24 vs. Miami) - Eamned first collegiate save at Winthrop (3/11/25)

Strikeouts: 6 (2/25/24 at FIU)

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2023 6.46 1-0 8 0 0 on 0 %1 11 11 N 8 12 2 0 3 65 196 2 0 0 1 0
2024 521 24 17 1 0 0/0 0 481 54 29 28 10 38 11 0 7 210 .286 3 7 0 1 3
2025 345 1-0 7 0 0 00 1 152 13 6 6 3 18 4 0 1 64 224 2 2 0 1 0
TOTAL 511 44 32 1 0 on 1 791 78 46 45 21 68 17 0 11 339 .257 7 9 0 3 3
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 14  at North Florida 31 5 3 3 1 5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 53 040 0 810 69
Feb21 vslowa 20 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0-0 0 506 38
Feb 28  at Belmont 32 4 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 0o 0 1 0 128 10 0 6.00 62
Mar 08  at Wake Forest 11 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 56 1-0 0 523 17
Mar 11 at WINTHROP 20 0 0 O O 4 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 63 10 1 438 20
Mar 14  at Clemson 20 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1-0 1 377 -
Mar 16 at Clemson 11 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 1-0 1 345 -
Totals 0 %2 13 6 6 3 18 4 0 1 2 0 2 0382 10 1 345 -

#50 SAMMY COOPER

Graduate Student | RHP News & Notes
ﬂ « Made his collegiate debut against Marist (2/25/22)
745 Career Highs « Missed the 2021 season due to injury

A

N

IP: 3.0 (3x, MR 4/18/23 vs. Valpo)
Strikeouts: 4 (4/10/24 vs. Butler)

=1 s
\OTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY

Year era__ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er bbb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2022 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 on 0 5.1 5 4 4 4 5 0 0 1 26 227 2 0 0 0 0
2023 7.06 31 17 0 0 00 2 212 3 17 17 6 8 6 0 3 99 330 1 1 0 0 1
2024 491 10 10 0 0 oM 0 11.0 8 6 6 8 13 4 1 1 54 205 0 6 0 1 0
2025 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 00 0 3.0 6 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 16 400 1 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 6.15 4-1 37 0 0 02 2 410 49 28 28 19 28 1 1 6 19 293 4 7 0 1 1

2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS P H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 01 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 040 0 000 5
Feb22 vs UMBC 62 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 00 0 0.00 11
Mar12  at WINTHROP 10 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 10 0 0 123 00 0 000 17
Mar18 BUTLER 10 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 184 00 0 3.00 14
Totals 0 30 6 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4317 00 0 300 -
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#51 JUSTIN MAYES JR.

Sophomore | LHP

Strikeouts: 2 (2x, MR 3/12/25 at
) | Winthrop)

News & Notes
- Saw first-career action vs. Purdue Fort Wayne, posting two strikeouts in an inning of work
IP: 1.0 (2x, MR 3/12/25 at .
Winthrop) .

2023 Florida State Champion
During high school career, pitched 18 innings and threw 30 strikeouts

CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w-l app gs cg sho SV ip h r er _bb so 2b 3b hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2024 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/ 0 10 0 0 O 0 2 0 0 O 4 000 O 1 0 0 O
2025 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 5 4 6 3 0 0 0 16 .333 3 1 0 0 0
TOTAL 12.00 0-0 6 0 0 00 0 3.0 3 5 4 6 5 0 0 0 20 .250 3 2 0 0 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-1 611 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 00 0 27.00 20
Mar 01  at Belmont 02 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0-0 0 900 15
Mar 07  at Wake Forest 60 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 519 00 0 36.00 20
Mar12  at WINTHROP 10 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 123 00 0 18.00 16
Mar 15 at Clemson 00 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 711 00 0 18.00 -
Totals 0 20 3 5 4 6 3 0 0 O 3 0 1 04540 00 0 18.00 -

#52 CHASE VAN AMEYDE

Freshman | RHP

Career Highs
IP:3.1(2/15/25 at North Florida)
Strikeouts: 6 (2/15/25 at North

News & Notes

« 2024 Detroit Free Press Baseball Player of the Year Nominee
+ 2024 State Runner Up

+ 2024 MaxPreps All-American Second Team

« 2024 First Team All-State

Florida) « Father (Mark) is the pitching coach at Michigan State
CAREER SUMMARY
Year era_ w-l app _gs cg sho sV ip h r e _bb so 20 3 hr bf bavg wp hbp bk sfa sha
2025 346 1-0 6 0 0 00 1 13.0 10 5 5 3 15 2 0 0 49 233 2 3 0 0 0
TOTAL 346 1-0 6 0 0 00 1 13.0 10 5 5 3 15 2 0 0 49 233 2 3 0 0 0
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY
Date Opponent GS IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR WP BK HBP IBB Score W-L Sv ERA NP
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 31 2 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 00 0 540 57
Feb21 vslowa 20 4 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 21 0-0 0 338 24
Feb 23  at Stetson 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 82 040 0 284 19
Feb 28 at Belmont 11 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 128 0-0 1 235 27
Mar 09 at Wake Forest 30 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 111 00 1 253 34
Mar 16 at Clemson 21 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 73 1-0 1 346 -
Totals 0 130 10 5 5 3 15 2 0 0 2 0 3 03133 10 1 346 -
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PLAYER INFORMATION

#55 DAVIS JOHNSON

Sophomore | C News & Notes
« Hit first career home run and scored both runs in a 2-1 win at Belmont (3/01/25)

Career Highs « Scored his first-career run vs. Purdue Fort Wayne (4/17/24)

Hits: 3 (2x, MR vs 3/18/25 vs « First Team All-State

Butler) « Rhode Island State Catcher of the Year

A=\ Runs: 3 (3/12/25 at Winthrop)
e NS RBI: 4 (3/18/25 vs Butler)
WOTRE DAME
CAREER SUMMARY
Year avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr__ rbi tb slg% bb hbp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
2024 000 53 7 1.0 0 0 0 0 O 000 O 0 4 0 00 0 2 00 10 0 1.000
2025 345 11-8 29 8 10 1 0 2 7 17 586 5 1 10 1 457 0 0 00 47 7 1 .982
TOTAL 278 16-11 36 9 10 1 0 2 7 17 472 5 1 14 1 381 0 2 00 48 7 1 .982
2025 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

Date Opponent Pos AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Av
Feb 15  at North Florida-2 *c 1 o 0 o 0 0 0 2 O O O O O O 1 N 2 0 .00
Feb22 vs UMBC B 3 1 1 1 o 0 0 2 0 O O O O O 1 1N 0 1 .250
Mar 01  at Belmont *c/dh 4 2 3 1 0 0 1 o0 0 0 0 0 O O 0 9 1 0 .500
Mar 02  at Belmont *dh 30 0 0 0O OO O O O O O O 1 1 0 0 0 .364
Mar 07  at Wake Forest *dh/c 3 0 0 OO0 0 O O O O0O O0O O O 0 3 1 0 0 .286
Mar 08 at Wake Forest pr c 0o 0o 0 0 00 O O O O O O O O O O 0 .206
Mar 09 at Wake Forest c 1 0 0 0 0O O O O O O O O O O O 2 0 0 .27
Mar12 at WINTHROP *c 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 o0 0 0 0 0O O O 6 2 0 .36
Mar 14  at Clemson ph 1 0 1 o o 0o o O O O O O O O O O 0 o0 .30
Mar 15  at Clemson *dh 4 0 0 O O O O O O 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .29
Mar18 BUTLER *c 5 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 .35
Totals 8gs 29 8 10 7 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 10 47 7 1 .345
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LAST TIME IT HAPPENED

PLAYER HIT A GRAND SLAM Connor Hincks, February 28, 2025 at Belmont (12-8 win)

PLAYER LED OFF A GAMEWITH AHR TJWilliams, April 27,2024 vs. No. 8 Wake Forest (11-3 win)

PLAYER HAD A FIRST INNING HR (NOT LEAD OFF) Estevan Moreno, May 4, 2024 vs. Pitt (15-8 win)

PLAYER LED OFF AN INNING WITH A HOMER David Glancy (sixth inning) vs. Pitt, May 4, 2024 (15-8 win)

PLAYER HIT FOR THE CYCLE Esetvan Moreno, March 18, 2025 vs Butler (4-4; 1B, 2B, HR, 3B, HBP)

PLAYER HITTWO HOME RUNS IN ONE GAME Jack Penney, May 11, 2024 vs. Toledo (3-4, 2 HR, 1 2B, 5 RBI)

PLAYER HIT THREE HOME RUNS IN A GAME Estevan Moreno, March 5, 2024 vs. Purdue (3-4,3 HR, 3 R, 4 RBI)

PLAYER HIT AN INSIDE-THE-PARK HOME RUN CarsonTinney, April 19, 2024, vs. Boston College (14-3 win)

PLAYER HAD 8 AT BATS IN A GAME Frank DeSico & Charlie Markson, May 3, 2013 vs USF (8-2 loss in 19)

PLAYER SCORED FOUR RUNS IN A GAME David Glancy, May 4, 2024 vs. Pitt (4-6, 3 2B, 1HR, 4R, 5 RBI)

PLAYER SCORED FIVE RUNS IN A GAME Niko Kavadas, June 5, 2021 vs UConn (3-4, 2 HR, 2 BB, 8 RBI, 5 R)

PLAYER HAD 4 HITS IN A GAME David Glancy, May 4, 2024 vs. Pitt (4-6, 3 2B, 1HR, 4R, 5 RBI)

PLAYER HAD 5 HITS IN A GAME Jake Johnson, May 16, 2017 vs. Western Michigan (5-5, 2 RBI, R)

PLAYER HAD 6 HITS IN A GAME Steve Sollmann, June 1, 2002 vs South Alabama NCAAs (6-7; 25-1 win)

PLAYER HAD 6 RBI IN A GAME David Glancy, March 24, 2024 vs. Miami (12-10 loss - 10 innings)

PLAYER HAD 7 RBI IN A GAME Eric Gilgenbach, Feb. 18,2018 at #9 LSU (11-3 win)

PLAYER HAD 8+ RBI IN A GAME Niko Kavadas, June 5, 2021 vs UConn (3-4, 2 HR, 2 BB, 5 R, 8 RBI)

PLAYER HAD 2 GROUND-RULE DOUBLES IN A GAME Kyle Fiala, April 28, 2015 vs. Michigan State (9-6 loss in 12)

PLAYER HAD 3 DOUBLES IN A GAME David Glancy, May 4, 2024 vs. Pitt (15-8 win)

PLAYER HIT 2 TRIPLES IN A GAME Jake Shepski, Apr. 22, 2015 vs Chicago State (3-4, 2 3B, 1 2B, 3 RBI, 2 Rin 10-0 win)
PLAYER HIT 3 TRIPLES IN A GAME Bob Roemer, Apr. 15, 1973 vs Xavier (11-3 win)

PLAYER RECORDED 10-14 TOTAL BASES Jack Penney, May 11, 2024 vs. Toledo (3-4, 2 HR, 1 2B, 5 RBI)

PLAYER RECORDED 15+ TOTAL BASES Jake Shepski, March 24, 2016 at Virginia Tech (5-6, 3 HR, 2B, 3B, 9 RBI, 4R, 17 TB)
PLAYER WALKED THREE TIMES IN A GAME Jack Penney (3), April 30, 2024 at Michigan State (4-3 win)

PLAYER WALKED FOUR TIMES IN A GAME Jack Penney (4 BB, 2 runs), February 18, 2024 at Rice (13-10 win)

PLAYER WAS HIT BY A PITCH THREE OR MORE TIMES Brooks Coetzee, March 15, 2023 vs. Holly Springs (1-2, 4 HBP, 2 R, RBI, in 10-9 win with walk-off HBP)
PLAYER STRUCK OUT FIVE OR MORE TIMES IN A GAME Ross Brezovsky, June 2, 2006 vs Coll. of Charleston in NCAA Lexington, Ky. Regional (2-8, 6 K)
PLAYER HAD TWO SACBUNTS IN A GAME Daniel Jung, April 26, 2017 vs. Eastern Michigan (0-2, 2 SAC)

PLAYER HAD TWO SACFLIES IN A GAME Daniel Jung, April 2, 2017 vs. NC State (9-2 loss)

PLAYER STOLE 3 BASES IN A GAME Ryan Cole, May 1, 2022 vs. Boston College (16-10 win)

PLAYER STRANDED 6-9 RUNNERS ON BASE Jack Penney, April 16, 2024 vs. Valparaiso (1-5, 6 LOB)

PLAYER STRANDED 10 OR MORE RUNNERS ON BASE Evan Sharpley, May 19, 2009 vs St. John’s (1-6, RBI, 10 LOB)

NOTRE DAME STOLE FOUR OR MORE BASES IN A GAME 4, April 30, 2024 at Michigan State (4-3 win)

NOTRE DAME STOLE EIGHT OR MORE BASES IN A GAME 14, March 26, 2019 vs. Chicago State (6-3 win)

NOTRE DAME WAS WALKED 10 OR MORE TIMES IN A GAME 10, April 30, 2024 at Michigan State (4-3 win)

NOTRE DAME WAS HIT BY FIVE OR MORE PITCHES IN A GAME 6, March 15, 2023 vs Holly Springs (10-9 win)

NOTRE DAME HIT THREE HOMERS IN AN INNING 5thinning vs. No. 2 Louisville (Jack Penney, Carter Putz, Brooks Coetzee Ill), March 26, 2023
NOTRE DAME HIT THREE HOMERS IN A GAME at No. 15 Wake Forest (Nick DeMarco, Bino Watters, Estevan Moreno), March 7, 2025
NOTRE DAME HIT FOUR HOMERS IN A GAME vs. No. 8 Wake Forest (T Williams , Estevan Moreno - 2, Connor Hincks), April 27, 2024
NOTRE DAME HIT FIVE HOMERS IN A GAME vs. Boston College (Jack Penney , Estevan Moreno - 2, Simon Baumgardt, Carson Tinney), April 21, 2024
NOTRE DAME HIT SIX HOMERS IN A GAME atTennessee Tech (Penney, Hincks, Baumgardt, Gumpf, Hahn, Williams), March 1, 2024
NOTRE DAME HIT BACK-TO-BACK HOME RUNS Connor Hincks and Nick DeMarco, February 28, 2025 (12-8 win at Belmont)

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF HIT (NOT HR) Carter Putz, April 23, 2022 (13-12 win over Wake Forest, walk-off single)

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF WILD PITCH vs. Akron (Macon, Ga.), Feb. 28, 2015 (5-4 win)

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL E



LAST TIME IT HAPPENED

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF HOME RUN

T) Williams, April 28, 2024 vs. No. 8 Wake Forest (solo leadoff homer in the 9th; 8-7 win)

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF ERROR

vs. Wake Forest, April 1, 2016 (E6 on Throw, 6-5 win)

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF WALK

Niko Kavadas, May 11, 2019 (5-4 win over Canisius)

NOTRE DAME WON ON A WALK-OFF BALK

Daniel Jung, May 12,2019 (3-2 win (11) over Canisius)

AN OPPONENT HIT THREE HOME RUNS IN ONE GAME

Adam Duvall (at Louisville), Apr. 26, 2009 (4-4, 3 HR, 7 RBI in 13-12 ND win)

AN OPPONENT HIT A WALK-OFF HOME RUN

Garrett Pennington, March 30, 2024 at No. 22 NC State (Three-run HR in 9th; NCSU 7 - ND 6)

Pitching Categories

PITCHER THREW A NO-HITTER

Brian Piotrowicz, May 11, 1988 vs Ball State (2-0 win)

PITCHER(S) THREW A COMBINED NO-HITTER

Rory Fox (1.2), Tobey McDonough (3.1), Sammy Cooper (1.0) and Will Jacobsen (1.0), April 21, 2024
vs. Boston College (13-0 win- seven innings)

PITCHER THREW A PERFECT GAME

Never

PITCHER(S) THREW A ONE-HITTER

Austin Temple (W, 7 1P, T H) & Will Mercer (2 IP, 0 H), March 6, 2022 at Minnesota (3-1 win)

PITCHER(S) THREW ATWO-HITTER

Jack Findlay (5.2IP, 2 H, 0 R, 0 ER, 0 BB, 10 K) March 19, 2023 at No. 4 Wake Forest (3-1 win)

PITCHER(S) THREW A THREE-HITTER

M. Hearne (7.01P,3H, TR, TER, 2 BB, 4 S0) &S. Guenther (2.0 IP, 2 S0) May 14, 2016 at #16 UNC (3-1 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME

John Michael Bertrand (9.0IP, 5 H, 0R, 0 ER, 1BB, 6 K, 108 pitches) June 4, 2021 vs. Central Michigan (10-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME (9-innings)

John Michael Bertrand (9.0 IR, 5 H, OR, 0 ER, 1BB, 6 K, 108 pitches) June 4, 2021 vs. Central Michigan (10-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME (10-innings)

Adam Norton (101P, 12 H, 2 ER, 6 K, 1 BB), May 4, 2013 vs USF (4-3 loss)

PITCHER THREW A HOME COMPLETE GAME

John Michael Bertrand (9.0IP, 5 H, OR, 0 ER, 1BB, 6 K, 108 pitches) June 4, 2021 vs. Central Michigan (10-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A HOME COMPLETE GAME (10-innings)

Adam Norton (101P, 12 H, 2 ER, 6 K, 1 BB), May 4, 2013 vs USF (4-3 loss)

PITCHER THREW A ROAD COMPLETE GAME (9-innings)

John Michael Bertrand (9.01P, 2 H, 2R, 1 ER, 0 BB, 8 K, 95 pitches) May 20, 2021 vs. Virginia Tech (8-2 win)

PITCHER THREW A MIDWEEK COMPLETE GAME

Michael Hearne (9.01P, 7 H, O R, 0 ER, 0 BB, 2 K, 91 pitches) April 19, 2016 at #21 Mich. St. (1-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A MIDWEEK COMPLETE GAME SHUTOUT

Michael Hearne (9.0IP, 7 H, O R, 0 ER, 0 BB, 2 K, 91 pitches) April 19, 2016 at #21 Mich. St. (1-0 win)

PITCHER THREW 9.0+ INNINGS

Adam Norton (101P, 12 H, 2 ER, 6 K, 1 BB), May 4, 2013 vs USF (4-3 loss)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME SHUTOUT

John Michael Bertrand (9.0 1P, 5 H, OR, 0 ER, 1BB, 6 K, 108 pitches) June 4, 2021 vs. Central Michigan (10-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME ACC SHUTOUT

Michael Hearne (9.0IP, 7 H, O R, O ER, 0 BB, 5 K) April 12, 2014 vs Boston Coll. (@ Chicago St.) (7-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME HOME SHUTOUT

John Michael Bertrand (9.0 IR, 5 H, OR, 0 ER, 1BB, 6 K, 108 pitches) June 4, 2021 vs. Central Michigan (10-0 win)

PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME ROAD SHUTOUT

Michael Hearne (9.0IP, 7 H, O R, 0 ER, 0 BB, 2 K, 91 pitches) April 19, 2016 at #21 Michigan State (1-0 win)

PITCHER THREW BACK-TO-BACK COMPLETE GAMES (9-innings)

Michael Hearne, April 13, 2016 vs. Valparaiso (3-1 win) & April 19, 2016 at #21 Michigan State (1-0 win)

AN OPPOSING PITCHER NO-HIT NOTRE DAME

Mar. 26, 2010 at USF, Randy Fontanez (12K) (4-0 loss)

AN OPPOSING PITCHER THREW A COMPLETE GAME

Sam Highfill, March 28, 2024 vs. No. 22 NC State (8.0 IP, 10-0 win for NC State)

PITCHER ALLOWED 12-13 HITS IN A GAME

Sean Guenther, March 19, 2016 at #13 NC State, 7.0 IP, 12 H, 4 ER, 5 K

PITCHER ALLOWED 14+ HITS IN A GAME

Eric Maust, May 10, 2009 vs USF, 7.11P, 14 H, 4 ER, 4 K

PITCHER ALLOWED 10 ER IN A GAME

Ryan Richter, Apr. 10,2010 vs Rutgers, 3.0 1P, 11 H, 10 ER, 2K

PITCHER ALLOWED 11 ER IN A GAME

Cole Johnson, Apr. 17, 2009 vs West Virginia, 5.0 IP, T0H, 11 ER, 3K

PITCHER ALLOWED 12 ER IN A GAME

David Phelps, May 21, 2008 vs West Virginia, 5.2 IP, 10H, 12 ER, 3 K

PITCHER WALKED 6 IN A GAME

John Michael Bertrand, March 19, 2022 at Louisville

PITCHER WALKED 7 IN A GAME

Pat Connaughton, Apr. 6, 2014 at #1 Florida State, 5.2 IP, 7H, 4 ER, 7 BB, 5K

PITCHER WALKED 8 OR MORE IN A GAME

Pat Connaughton, May 9, 2014 vs #22 Clemson, 8.0 IP, 3 H, 1 ER, 8 BB, 0 K

PITCHER STRUCK OUT 10-11 BATTERS IN A GAME

Jack Findlay (5.2 1P, 2H, O R, O ER, 0 BB, 10 K) March 19, 2023 at No, 4 Wake Forest (3-1 win)

PITCHER STRUCK OUT 12-14 BATTERS IN A GAME

John Michael Bertrand, April 1, 2022 at Florida State (7.2 IP. 12K)

PITCHER STRUCK OUT 15+ BATTERS IN A GAME

Aaron Heilman, Apr. 15, 2000 at West Virginia, 10 IP, 2 BB, 18 K

AN OPPOSING STARTING PITCHER PITCHED LESS THAN 1.0 INNING

North Carolina’s Caden O'Brien, May 2, 2021 (0.0 IP, 1H, 4 R, 4 ER, 3 BB, 19 pitches, No Decision)

AN OPPOSING PITCHER STRUCK OUT 10 OR MORE BATTERS IN A GAME

Logan Lunceford - 13, March 7, 2025 vs. No. 15 Wake Forest (2 H, 3R, 2 BB, 5.0 IP in 19-5 ND loss)

AN OPPOSING PITCHER STRUCK OUT 15 OR MORE BATTERS IN A GAME

Kyle Hansen - 15 (St. John's-1), Apr. 21, 2011 (6-0 St. John's win)
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LAST TIME IT HAPPENED

PITCHER ALLOWED 3 HOME RUNS IN A GAME

Jackson Dennies - 3 at No. 15 Wake Forest, March 8, 2025 (6-5 Wake Forest win)

PITCHER ALLOWED 4 HOME RUNS IN A GAME

David Phelps, Apr. 25, 2008 vs St. John’s, 6.2 1P, 12 H, 6 ER, 1K

PITCHER STARTED SEASON 5-0 OR BETTER

John Michael Bertrand (6-0) & Jack Findlay (5-0), 2022

PITCHER RECORDED 10 WINS IN A SEASON

Adam Norton, 2013 (10-5)

PITCHER RECORDED 15 WINS IN A SEASON

Aaron Heilman, 2001 (15-0)

PITCHER HIT THREE OR MORE BATTERS IN A GAME

Matt Bedford, March 10, 2024 at Virginia Tech (3 HBP in 2.11P)

NOTRE DAME SHUT OUT AN OPPONENT (1 OR MORE PITCHERS)

April 24,2024 (13-0 win vs. Boston College): Rory Fox (1.2) Tobey McDonough (3.1), Sammy Cooper
(1.0), Will Jacobsen (1.0)

NOTRE DAME WAS SHUT OUT

April 24,2024 vs. Central Michigan (2-0)

NOTRE DAME WAS SHUT OUT IN CONSECUTIVE GAMES

March 9-10, 2018 at Miami (3-0, 9-0)

NOTRE DAME WAS SHUT OUT IN THREE-STRAIGHT GAMES

Mar. 2-4, 2012 at Texas State (6-0, 6-0, 5-0)

NOTRE DAME DID NOT WALK A BATTER

March 17, 2024 (Jack Radel, Ricky Reeth, David Lally Jrand Caden Spivey in 3-4 loss at Florida State)

Fielding Categories

PLAYER HAD 20 OR MORE FIELDING CHANCES IN A GAME

Trey Mancini (22), May 3, 2013 vs USF (8-2 loss, 19)

PLAYER HAD 15 OR MORE PUTOUTS IN A GAME

Carter Putz (16), June 5, 2022 vs. #24 Texas Tech (2-1 win)

PLAYER HAD 18 OR MORE PUTOUTS IN A GAME

Zak Kutsulis (19), March 21, 2015 vs Louisville (6-4 loss in 18)

PLAYER HAD 10 OR MORE ASSISTS IN A GAME

Mick Doyle (10), Apr. 18,2010 at Seton Hall (7-4 win)

PLAYER COMMITTED THREE ERRORS IN A GAME

Lane Richards, Feb. 14, 2015 at Oklahoma (3 errors in 10-9 win)

PLAYER COMMITTED FOUR OR MORE ERRORS IN A GAME

Tommy Chase, Feb. 19, 2012 vs Purdue (4 errors in 15-8 loss)

NOTRE DAME HAD NO ERRORS IN A SERIES

March 7-9, 2025 at No. 13 Wake Forest

NOTRE DAME COMMITTED FOUR ERRORS IN A GAME

April 7,2024 vs. No. 2 Clemson (12-13 loss)

NOTRE DAME COMMITTED FIVE ERRORS IN A GAME

Feb. 23,2017 at UC Irvine (18-4 loss)

NOTRE DAME COMMITTED SIX ERRORS IN A GAME

Feb. 15,2014 at Florida Atlantic (16-6 loss)

NOTRE DAME COMMITTED SEVEN OR EIGHT ERRORS IN A GAME(7)

Apr. 5, 2012 at Seton Hall-1 (5-4 loss)

NOTRE DAME COMMITTED NINE OR MORE ERRORS IN A GAME(9)

Feb. 19,2012 vs Purdue (15-8 loss)

NOTRE DAME HAD TWO PLAYERS WITH 10 OR MORE PUTOUTS

Connor Hincks (12) and Joey Spence (12), April 7, 2024 vs. No. 2 Clemson (13-12 loss, 11 innings)

Scoring & Miscellaneous Categories

NOTRE DAME RECORDED 20 OR MORE HITS

20, Feb. 25, 2022 vs. Marist (20-2 win)

NOTRE DAME SCORED 20 OR MORE RUNS

21, April 23, 2022 vs. Wake Forest (21-3 win)

NOTRE DAME SCORED 30 OR MORE RUNS

34, May 25, 1900 vs Indiana (34-7 win)

NOTRE DAME SCORED 10 OR MORE RUNS IN AN INNING

February 15, 2025 at North Florida (10 run 6th inning in 19-6 win)

NOTRE DAME LEFT 15 OR MORE RUNNERS ON BASE

March 19, 2016 at #13 NC State (17 LOB in 8-4 win in 12 innings)

NOTRE DAME CAME BACK FROM A DEFICIT OF 10 OR MORE RUNS

April 7, 2024 vs. No. 2 Clemson (Came back to tie from 11-1 deficit, lost 13-12in 11 innings)

NOTRE DAME CAME BACK FROM A DEFICIT OF 7 OR MORE RUNS

April 7,2024 vs. No. 2 Clemson (Came back to tie from 11-1 deficit, lost 13-12 in 11 innings)

NOTRE DAME SURRENDERED A NINTH-INNING LEAD

March 30, 2024 at No. 22 NC State (led 6-4 in the ninth and lost 7-6)

NOTRE DAME SURRENDERED AN EXTRA-INNING LEAD

March 11,2016 at No. 4 Louisville (led 2-1in 10th & 3-2in 11th), gave up 1in 10th & 2in 11th, 4-3 loss in 11)

NOTRE DAME BEAT A RANKED TEAM

March 16, 2025 at No. 10 Clemson (7-3)

NOTRE DAME BEAT A RANKED TEAM ON THE ROAD

March 16, 2025 at No. 10 Clemson (7-3)

NOTRE DAME BEAT ATOP-10 TEAM AT HOME

April 28,2024 vs No. 8 Wake Forest (8-7)

NOTRE DAME BEAT ATOP-5 TEAM ON THE ROAD

March 19, 2023 at No. 2 Wake Forest (3-1)

NOTRE DAME WON A SERIES AGAINST A RANKED TEAM

April 26-28, 2024 vs No. 8 Wake Forest (3-4,11-3, 8-7)

NOTRE DAME WON A SERIES AGAINST A RANKED TEAM ON THE ROAD

June 10-12, 2022 at No. 1 Tennessee (8-6, 4-12, 7-3)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A SERIES AGAINST A RANKED TEAM

April 21-23, 2023 vs No. 8 Virginia (10-7, 10-2, 5-4)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A SERIES AGAINST ATOP-10 TEAM

April 21-23, 2023 vs No. 8 Virginia (10-7, 10-2, 5-4)

2025 NOTRE DAME BASEBALL E




LAST TIME IT HAPPENED

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME CONFERENCE SERIES

April 19-21, 2024 vs. Boston College (14-3, 9-4, 13-0)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME CONFERENCE SERIES (HOME)

April 19-21, 2024 vs. Boston College (14-3, 9-4, 13-0)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME CONFERENCE SERIES (ROAD)

April 1-3,2022 at #5 Florida State (2-0 (12), 5-4, 9-7)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME NON-CONFERENCE SERIES

February 28-March2, 2025 at Belmont (12-8, 2-1, 6-2)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME NON-CONFERENCE SERIES (HOME)

May 12-14, 2023 vs Akron (5-2, 5-4, 2-1)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME NON-CONFERENCE SERIES (ROAD)

February 28-March2, 2025 at Belmont (12-8, 2-1, 6-2)

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 3-GAME NON-CONFERENCE WEEKEND

February 21-23 - lowa (2-1, 11inn.), UMBC (12-2, 8 inn.), Stetson (8-2) at Stetson

NOTRE DAME SWEPT A 4-GAME NON-CONFERENCE WEEKEND

Feb. 19-22, 2015 (Alamo Irish Classic) Incarnate Word (W, 14-1 & 11-1), Villanova (8-1) & Northwestern (7-3)

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A CONFERENCE SERIES

March 7-9, 2025, at No. 15 Wake Forest (5-19, 5-6, 1-11)

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A 3-GAME CONFERENCE SERIES

March 7-9, 2025, at No. 15 Wake Forest (5-19, 5-6, 1-11)

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A CONFERENCE SERIES (HOME)

April 5-7, 2024, vs. No. 2 Clemson (7-3, 3-2, 13-12 (11))

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A 3-GAME CONFERENCE SERIES (HOME)

April 5-7,2024, vs. No. 2 Clemson (7-3, 3-2, 13-12 (11))

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A 3-GAME NON-CONFERENCE SERIES

Feb. 15-17, 2019 at Arizona State (1-10, 7-21, 5-16)

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN 3-GAME NON-CONF. SERIES (HOME)

Mar. 20-21, 2010 vs Michigan State (0-13, 4-7, 0-3)

NOTRE DAME WAS SWEPT IN A 3-GAME NON-CONF. SERIES (ROAD)

Feb. 15-17, 2019 at Arizona State (1-10, 7-21, 5-16)

THE IRISH PLAYED EXTRA INNINGS

April 7,2024 vs. No. 2 Clemson (13-12 loss - 11 innings)

THE IRISH PLAYED IN A 0-0 GAME THAT WENT TO EXTRA INNINGS

April 1,2022 at #5 Florida State (0-0 into the 12th, ND won 2-0in 12)

THE IRISH PLAYED 14 OR MORE INNINGS

April 18,2015 vs. NC State (4-2 loss in 14)

THE IRISH PLAYED 18 OR MORE INNINGS

March 21, 2015 vs. #8 Louisville (6-4 loss in 18)

THE IRISH PLAYED 19 OR MORE INNINGS

May 3, 2012 vs USF (8-2 loss in 19)

THE IRISH PLAYED TWO CONSECUTIVE EXTRA-INNING GAMES

March 19, 2017 at Pitt (won 4-3 in 11 innings and lost 2-1 in 12 innings of doubleheader)

THE IRISH PLAYED THREE CONSECUTIVE EXTRA-INNING GAMES

Mar. 13-15, 2001 in Fresno, CA vs Navy (4-4/10) & vs Fresno State (5-4 win/10) & vs Miami (OH) (3-2 win/11)

NOTRE DAME PLAYED A GAME OVER 4 HOURS

March 19, 2021 vs. Duke (6-4 win in 13 innings; 4:16)

NOTRE DAME PLAYED A GAME UNDER 2 HOURS

April 19,2022 vs. Valpo (5-1 win in 9 innings and 1:56)

NOTRE DAME PLAYED CONSECUTIVE GAMES UNDER 2 HOURS

April 3,2009 vs Villanova (3-1 win in 9 innings; 1:41) & April 4, 2009 vs Villanova (9-3 win in 9 innings; 1:43)
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